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Washington. DC 20426 U 5 

Kimbcrly D. Bose 
Secretary 
Federal &iergy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street, N.E. ^ 
RoomlA _ S J5 

c ^ f 
RE: Docket No. CP07-208^0 O ^ § 

Rockies Express Pipeline LLC, REX-East Project O ^ 5 
Stipplemcntal Infonnation ^ ^ 

•* at 

Ms. Bose: — S 

On April 30,2007, Rockies Express Pipeline LLC (Rockies Express) filed with 
the Federal &iergy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) an ai^Hcation ^ 
pursuant to Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas Act and Part 157 of the Commission's ^ o) 
regulations, requesting a Certificate of Public Convoiience and Necessity authorizing the £ VH 
construction and operation of an ̂ ^noximately 639-mile-long natural gas pipeline and ^ 
related facilities ("REX-East Project"). ^ ̂  

u ^ 
Rockies Exincss hereby files information to supplement its REX-East Project % (o 

application. Endosed for filing are the following items: 

• Public agency and tribal correspondence related to cultural resources 
(Attadmient A); 

• Privileged agency and tribal correspondence rehOed to cultural resources 
(Attachment B); and 

• cultural resources reports, all labeled "Contains Privileged Infonnation -
Do Not-Rdease," including: 

o Third Siq^lemental Phase I Cultural Resources Survey of the 
Northeastern Missowi Segment of the Proposed Roddes Express 
Pipeline-East (REX-East) Project Corridor, Audrain, Ralls, and 
Pike Counties, Missouri, (REX-East-MO-08); 

370 Van Gordon Street P.O. Box 261304 LakmvDOd. CO puetic <tf t J 
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Human Skeletal Remains Protection Act Permit 2007-75. 
Preliminary Report on Phase lb Excavations at J IPKl 771 
(KAA81/82; Formerly UPK89), Sectitm 7. T7S/R4W, Pike County. 
IL rrfrq^; (REX-East-IL-10); 

Supplemental Phase I Archaeological and Deep Test 
Investigations Rockies Express Pipeline-East (REX-East) Project. 
Pike, Scott, Morgan, Sangamon, Christian, Macon, Moultrie, 
Douglas, and Edgar Counties, Illinois, Vol I-III (REX-East-IL-
11); 

Historic Structures Survey For the Proposed Rockies Express 
Pipeline-East (REX-EAST) Project - l^read 4 (MP 238,2'MP 
301,1), Vermillion^ Parke, Putnam, Hendricks Counties, Indiana 
(draft andjinal) (R£X-East-IN-08); 

Additional Phase I Archaeological Survey (October 2007-
February 2008) for the Proposed Rockies Express Pipeline'East 
(REX'EAST) Project - l ^ e a d 4 (MP 238,2 - MP 301.1), Including 
the Wabash Reroute, Vermillion, Parke, Putnam, Hendricks 
Counties, Indiana. (REX-East-IN-24); 

Scope of Work: Third Mobilization Phase U Testing Supplemental 
Work at Four Sites and New Work at Four New Sites, Decatur.and 
Franklin Counties. Indiana. (REX-East-IN-26); 

Scope of Woric: Roddes Express East Pipeline Project (REX East) 
Spread 4 (Vermillion, Park, Putnam, Hendricks, Counties) Phase 
II Work Plan for Prehistoric Site J2HE294. (REX-East-IN-27); 

Rockies Ej^ress (REX) East - Ohio (FERCDodcet No. CP07-208-
000), Spread 8, Proposed Noll Reroute (Reroute 2034), Perry 
County, Ohio - Management Swmnary, (REX-East-0H-14); 

Request for Expediated Review vfSites 33BUI039 and 33 WA823, 
(REX-Eaat-OH-15); 

Second Addendum Report: Additional Phase I Cultural Resources 
Survey for the Proposed Rockies E^gyress Pipeline-East Prqfect, 
Butler, Warren, Clinton, Greene, Fayette, and Pickaway Counties, 
Ohio, Vol I-IIL (REX'Easl-0H.16); and 

Phase I Archeological Survey f<»̂  the Proposed Rockies Express 
East Pipeline Project, Pidcaway, Fairfidd, Perry, Muskingum, 
Guernsey, Noble, Bdmont, and Monroe Counties, Ohio, Third 
Supplemental, VoL I-^IIL (REX-East-OH-17). 
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Rockies Express is filing an original and seven (7) copies of all Public 
Lnformation. Also included is one original copy of Privileged information, which has 
been labeled "Contains Privileged Infonnation - Do Not Release.'* In addition, Rockies 
Express is providing c<nnplete copies of this filing directly to the FERC Project Manager. 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.. 

Van Ness FelAnin, PC. 
1050 Thomas Jefbson Stre^ NW 
Washington, DC 20007 

Attachments 

Attorney for 
Rockies Express Pipeline LLC 

cc: Laura Turner, FERC 
Ellen Saint Onge, FERC 
Ail Parties 



2 0 0 8 0 4 1 5 - 0 2 0 3 FERC PDF ( U n o f f i c i a l ) 0 4 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 

Rockies Express Pipeline LLC 
REX-East Project 

CP07-208 

Aprilll,2008 

ATTACHMENT A 

Public 



2 0 0 8 0 4 1 5 - 0 2 0 3 FERC PDF ( U n o f f i c i a l ) 0 4 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 

SHPO Correspondence 



20080415-0203 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 04/11/2008 

Page 1 of 1 

I t e i K r a u M 

From: JudKh Doel Dudmutoti0dnr.mo.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, Febniary 26,20081:57 PM 

To: CoUns^AngelaR 

Ce: KariKFause;Popa,MaMyK 

8ub)act:R8:9loStibiecO 

Angela, I woukJ agree 1M apprajdmateV 30% to a raasoruUe p o t ^ 

JudhhDaol 
State HMorle PresenMlion Office 
Mtoaourl Dapadment of Natural flMOUices 
P.O. Boot 176 
JatEeraonCMy. MO 65102 
S73/raV7862 
Judtth^deelOdnrjnagov 

QBMaO08«1:S2PM 

To 

• X H I 
m 

atatMi(No8tA4Mi) 

Judi th , 

M*lo4r ^ ^ " •21' X u^* prspATlng trMCMftdt plans for tli* gdtig«tia«i of 
• I t M a)FI13<5 «i(d 23PT2dA In r l k t Councy. would you aorev cbat 
•ppcokitifttaly 30 penxeiit of the a lca lai tbin clw APB i s an a ^ r o p r i a t a 
aaonnt for mccvaCloB? 

Angela 

i i a f l * n, Coliitia, m , w a 
JkaftLvtant Vroj«K AzdbMologimc 
Oftlea of U M StAta jurcOiaaolovlat 
700 CliBtoP SCraat Builtfins 
tOM CiCy. loMK 52343 

It 319^3«4-0»3T 

2/26/2008 

http://Dudmutoti0dnr.mo.gov
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K a r i K m i w 

From: JudMi Deal OudKh^eelOdnrjno.go^ 

Sent: Friday. March 07,2006 2:51 PM 

To: Chlkte. Ryan 

Ce: Bizab0ADokual;JimThompBori;KariKrausa;REXPM 

SubjaeL- Re: <No SubiecQ 

FoNow Up Flag: FollQw up 

FtogSUrtua: Had 

Ryan, yea, we dkl coficur In our nMettng Jamiary 31 herv in Jaffeiaon C ^ that the i m 
bolDw to approprtale lor National RogMorolHtotoric Places elii^)toattas2aR^ Hyouhave 
any questions, pleaae call or e-maH 

We have great hopes for a good weekend - no anow in ihe torecastl 

JucHthOeal 
State Htotoric Presarvrtion Offioe 
Mtoaourf Dapaftment of Nahiral Resources 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573/751-7862 
jud)ih.deelOdnrjno.gov 

-CMda, Ry«* w , , _ ^ , ^^ M»ta-l6dnr4naaBr 

REXPM <BEXPWmdomioiOBLOiiiifr, ^ t e b « h Dotair 
tOfOr/SOIMOStMVU „<EI«)OLBALara|Hk»omk.nMI0WM'<ldtoMiM«nr^^ 

SUNMI (NftSubM) 

Judtih, 

VVhen we nnat liack in January, we dtocusaad the possMfty of restricting ihs constructs 
when ooaslng a l i b l e aaesZ3Plld65 and 23PI294. Thto 75 foot area would enoompass a 50 foot pennanenil 
•aaament and 25 feet of temporary wcNfcspaoB for equipinent Roddes Express aJso proposed ttia use of a 25 
fOoltnwellane that would be uaed during the data leoovery, wMch would allow ccnstructian equipment to move 
i p and down the rtBhtKrfHwy without having to complately m o w around the data m c o v ^ Thto25fttravel 
tone would be poeWoned within the Panhandte&ttitBmWpeine^pemianenteaaemem In an a i M 
previously^ BK^ eootlnuously, dtotuibad tiy Panhandto Astern during oonstnjctton and o n ^ ^ 
their pipeflne. The attached diagram alao depicts the 75-fll wide area where RocUeaExpnm would complele 
data recovery at sites 23PI1365 and 23PI294. 

Qreat t i M i g with you and heroes hoping you have a chance lo enjoy the weeicsndl 

Ryan Hm Gmds ~ vMPAnnwr Gwtroamenfw Censulfii^, Jnc. 

3/10/200a 
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n^t^feet atvkvnmenfal Mamuet fifOnhvctJ 

ReeUas Bgiress P^elke t i e 
M f i M a r S t . Sulf9 iOOO 
Hooetea^ 7X TTOOi 
fitlmeJSOr'TW-S^Xf ffkuO 30S'994'32U 
T̂'wa iJdkamUmMmat^fan.eam 

[attaduDcnt ''Visio-ROW_Stte..AieaJ75ft.pdr deleted by Judith Deel/DSP/MODNR] 

3/10/2008 
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IttOOIDSCEKTEIl 

•9 SOUTH CICHTH STREET 

HINNEAPOUS.HK SS401 

NATURAI. 
R£SOURCI 

GROUP ' 

TELEPHONE <«12) UT^7t9 

FACSIHItE <«I2} J4T-«TS0 

www.NRC-LLCi<ofn 

March 13,2008 

Mr. Mark A. Miles, Directcn' 
State Historic Preservation Office 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Re: Rockies Express Pipeline-East Project (REX-East) Survey Results - Third 
Supplemental Phase I Report 
SHPO Log NumlDer: 007-MLT-06 

Dear Mr. Miles: 

Rockies Express and its subcontractor, i.e., the University of Iowa, Offk:e of the State 
Archaeologist (OSA), are assisting the FERC in meeting the requirements of Sectk>n 
106 for the Rockies E)qaress Pipeline-East Project (REX-East) project. In this 
supplemental report, Rc»ckies Express has completed an ad(jltk>nal 0.66 miles of 
archaeok)gk^ surveys where permission to survey was ot)tained from the landowner 
(41.6 miles were previously reported). In addition, the results of surveys for additional 
temporary workspaces, access roads, and one contractor yard that total approximately 
38.5 acres are included in this discussion. To date, approximately 100% of the project 
conidor has been surveyed and reported. 

The report will be submitted to the FERC with the stipulation that it be considered 
privileged and confidential. The reports are labeled "Contains Privileged Informatbn— 
Do Not Release," and they will not be made public at any time. In addition, copies of 
the survey results for Missouri will be submitted to the Wea Indian Tribe and to the Iowa 
Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska, who have asked to be consulted on the project. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the REX-East project, please contact 
me by letter at the above address, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 
kBcrause @nroinc-com. We kx>k forward to woridng with you on this project. 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enck)sures: Rockies Express Cultural Resources Research Report (Collins, 2008) 

cc: Jim Thompson and Chariie Bertram, Rockies Express 

NINHEAPOUS • HOUXTON • DENVER . PROVIDENCf < CHARLOTTE . BATON ROIMC - F O A T l A f W 

http://www.NRC-LLCi%3cofn
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5TATE OIF Ml iSSbURI ' ^ ^ " Wunt. C^wcmor • Doyte Cltildcrs. Oiicctor 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
\vww.dnr.nio.sav 

March 24,2008 

Kari Krause, Cultural Resource Manager 
Natural Resource Group 
1000 IDS Center 
80 South a g ^ Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 

Re: Supplement No. 3, Rockies Express Pipeline East (FERC) Audrain, Ralls & Pike Counties, Missouri 

Dear Ms. Krause: 

Thank you for sut}mitting infomiatkxi on the atkove referenced project for our review pursuant to Sectk>n 106 of 
the National Historic Presen/atkMi Act (P.L 89-665, as amended) and the Advisory Council on Histork) 
Preservatkm's regulation 36 CFR Part 800, which requires klent'rticatkyi and evaluation of cultural resources. 

We have reviewed the March 2008 report entitled Third Supplement Phase t Culturaf Resources Survey of ffie 
Northeastern Missouri Segment of the Proposed Roddes Express Ppelhe-Bast (REX-East) Project Corridor, 
Audrain, Ralls and Pike Counties t\4fSsoun by Universfty of Iowa Office of the State Archaeologist. Based on this 
review it is evident tinai a thorough and adequate cultural resources survey has been conducted of the project 
area. We concur with the investigator's recommendatkm that archaeological site 23PI1398 is not eligible for 
inctusk)n in the Natk)nal Register of Historic Places. There wiU be no histoHc properties affected and we 
have no objectkMi to the mitiation of project activities wiUiin the additional .66 linear miles (16 acres) surveyed 
during this supplemental study. We do require that a pdf copy of the report be submitted to this offk^. 

Please be advised that, should project plans change, infonnation dociMTientflig the revisions shoukf be 
subm^ed to this offtee for further review. In the event that cultural materials are encountered ckiring project 
activities, alt construction should be hatted, and this office notified as soon as possible in order to determine the 
apprqariate course of actk>n. 

If you have any questions, please write Judith Deel at State Historic Preservatton Office, P.O. Box 176, 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 or call 573/751-7862. Please be sure to include the SHPO Log Number (007-
MLT-06) on all future correspondence or Inquiries relating to this project. 

Sincerely, 

STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATK)N OFFICE 

^ ^ 

MariiAMJIes 
Director and Deputy 
State Historic Preservatton Officer 

MAM:jd 

c Laurie Boros, F ^ C 
Mek>dy Pope, OSA i> 

Rindn lFv rv 
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IBM IDS CENTEX 

M SOUTH EIGHTH STftEET 

HtNNEAP(MJS.nN S M t l 

TELEPHONE (613) 3 4 M 7 n 

nhC5IMtLC(*l2) 34M7M 

www.HRG-LLC.coin 

April 1,2008 

Ms. Judith Deel 
State Historic Preservation Office 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO ^102 

Re: Rockies Express PipeOne-East Project (REX-East) Survey Results 
Supplemental Phase 1 Report 
SHPO Log Number: 007-MLT-06 

Third 

Dear Ms. Deel: 

Per your request on March 24, t have enclosed a .pdf versbn of the University oH Iowa, 
Office of the State Archeologisfs third supplemental report for the Rockies Express 
Pipeline - East project. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the REX-East project, please contact 
me l)y letter at the atxwe address, by telephone at 612-347-7877. or l>y email at 
kHcrause@nrqinc.com. We look forward to woridng with you on this project. 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

^ ^ A:^ 
Kari Krause. M.S.. R.P.A. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enclosures: CD copy of the Rockies Express Cultural Resources Research Report 
(Collins, 2008) 

MINHEAPOUt • HOUSTON - OCMVfR • PROVIOENCE • CHARLOTTE BATON ROUGE * RORTLAHD 

http://www.HRG-LLC.coin
mailto:kHcrause@nrqinc.com
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NATUnAl 
RESOURCE 

CROUP, 

LOG 
LOG OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 

CAUTOffflOMWHOM: 

David Hatpin 
PHONE NO.: 

217-558-8973 

COMPANY: 

Illinois Historic Preservatron Agency 

NRG CONTACT; 

Kari Krause 

DATE: 

2/26/08 

PHONE NO.: 

612-347-7877 

NRG OFFICE LOCATION; 

MinneapoFis 

RE: 

Rockies Express - request for meeting 

LOG OF CONVERSATION; 

I called to request a meeting between David Halpin and Anne Haaker to discuss the quantity 
of eligible sites that would be affected by tiie REX-East project and to strategize on how to 
get the work completed. I reminded Halpin that REX has a very tight project schedule and 
they are concerned with the projected time franie for completing the 100% mitigatton of sites 
in Illinois. They would like to come prepared to discuss a possible reductbn in the 100% 
mitigation requirement of the sKe within the Area of Affiect. the travel lane, sampling sites, and 
attemative mitigation efforts. Halpin indk:ated that the IHPA would be unlikely to bend in these 
areas. 

Halpin agreed to a meeting the f61k)wing week and I said I wouki foRow-up with an exact date 
and time once all parties were notified. He also suggested that REX speak with several other 
companies that have conducted large scale projects in short time periods. These included 
ITARP. NewSouth, American Resource Group, and GeoMarine. 
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Kari Krause 

From: Kari Krause 

Sent: Wednesday, February 27,20081:26 PM 

To: Kari Krause; 'Halpin, David'; 'joe.(^illippe@ ltlJnois.gov'; 'Anne.Haaker@lltinois.gov' 

C K 'Jim Thompson'; 'Jim Robertson (jrobertson@ccrglnc.com)'; 'Don V̂ /eir"; 'Chartes Bertram'; 
'sethtmitchellGgmail.com'; 'Glynn, Tony*; Elizabeth Dolezal; Jon Berldn 

Subiect: RE: Rockies Express East pipeline project - meeting to discuss eligible sites and treatments 

This is to confirm a meeting, to t>e held at the IHPA office in Springfield, IL on Tuesday, March 4 , 
at 1 pm CST. Those in attendance will include, David Halpin, Joe Phillippe, and Anne Haaker of 
the IL SHPO; Jim Thompson and Charlie Bertram of Rockies Express; Jim Rot>ertson of CCRG, and 
Kari Krause and Jon Berkin of NRG* We would like to take the opportunity to review each site that 
will be discussed in the first round treatment plan and look for options to reduce the level of impact 
at each site. 

I look forward to meeting with you next week. Let me know if you have any questions prior to the 
meeting. 

Karl 

Please update your address boolc with my 
new e^maU addrmss t>elow: 
Kari Krause 
klkrause®NRG-LLCĵ riiTi 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612) 718-6790 Cell 
(612) 347-6780 Fax 

From: Kari Krause 
Sent: Tuesday, February 26,2008 3:43 PM 
To: 'Halpin, DavW'; joe.philKppe@Illinois.gov'; 'Anne.Haaker@IHinois.gov' 
Cc 'Jim Thompson'; Jim Robertson Orobertson@ccrgincxom); Don Weir; 'Charies Bertram'; 
'sethtmitchell@gmail.oom'; 'Glynn, Tony'; Bizabeth Dolezal; Jon Beridn 
Subject: Roddes Bcpress East pipeline project - meeting to discuss eligible sflss and treatments 

David, 
Rockies Express would like to set up a meeting with you, Joe Philtippe, and Anne Haaker next 
week as a follow-up to our meeting held on January 30, 2008. At this meeting we will be providing 
^te-speclfic drawings showing the crossing methods and area of potential affect, but we would also 
like to discuss ways to reduce the scope of the data recoveries planned for the REX-East project. 
Some of the options we would like to discuss with you is the reduction of the 100 percent data 
recovery of th^ site, and alternative mitigation strategies that could reduce the number and/or 
scope of the data recoveries. 

I would like to suggest a meeting date of either Tuesday (3/4/08) or Thursday (3/6/08) of next 
week at 1 pm CST. Please let me know what date is most feasible for everyone. 

I look forward to seeing you next week. 

2/27/2008 

http://ltlJnois.gov'
mailto:'Anne.Haaker@lltinois.gov'
mailto:jrobertson@ccrglnc.com)'
http://'sethtmitchellGgmail.com'
mailto:joe.philKppe@Illinois.gov'
mailto:'Anne.Haaker@IHinois.gov'
mailto:'sethtmitchell@gmail.oom'
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Meeting Attendees 

Name 

REX-East Project Meeting 
Illinois Historic Preservation Agency 

Springfield, Illinois 
March 4,2008 

Companv/Aaencv 

David Halpin 
Anne Haaker 
Charlie Bertram 
Jim Thompson 
Ryan Chikis 
Seth Mitchell 
Kari Krause 
Jon Berkin 
Jim Robertson 

Meeting Minutes 

Illinois Historic Preservation /\gency (IHPA) 
Illinois Historic Preservation Agency (IHPA) 
Rockies Express LLC (Rockies Express) 
Rockies Express LLC (Rockies Express) 
Rockies Express LLC (Rockies Express) - by phone 
Rockies Express LLC (Rockies Express) 
Natural Resource Group, Inc. (NRG) 
Natural Resource Group, Inc. (NRG) 
Commonwealth Cultural Resources Gn>up, Inc. (CCRG) 

The purpose of this meeting was threefold: to discuss ways to reduce the scope of the 
data recovery effort in Illinois for the project; to discuss the use of a travel lane for the 
movement of equipment through the data recovery sites; and to seek ways to expedite 
the approval of the project. 

Krause provided a copy of the presentation that was given at the FERC technk:al 
conference on Rockies Express Pipeline-East Project (REX Project) on February 20, 
2008. This presentation pnDvided the following information: a summary of the total 
number of sites that had been identified on the project as of February 15, 2008; an 
update on the status of the cultural resources surveys; and, a reporting schedule. 

Thompson provided a brief summary of the last meeting that was held with the Illinois 
Historic Preservation Office (IHPA) on January 31» 2008. regarding the REX-East 
Project for Anne Haaker and Ryan Childs who were not present for this meeting. 
Thompson stated that he sought the IHPAs assistance in devetoping ways that REX 
couki meet its construction schedule, while also fulfiHing its Section 106 obligations. 
REX is expecting a certificate on April 17, 2008 with Notice to Proceed (NTP) for 
construction of discrete facilities (compressor statbns, meter statk>ns. contractor yarels, 
and horizontal directional drill (HDD) k>cations) within the week. REX is then expecting 
NTP on mainline (full pqDeline corridor) by June 1,2008. 

Definition of Data Recovery Area and Use of a Travel Lane through Data Recovery 
Sites 

Thompson distributed three cnass-sections that depicted the layout of REX's 
construction corridor an d the proposed area for data recovery (see attached figures). 

The first figure (Figure A) depicted a 50-ft pemnanent easement that wouM be the focus 
of the data recovery efforts. Topsoil stripping would be limited to this 50-ft area. The 50-ft 
area woukI be flanked on one side by a 25-ft heavy equipment travel lane, which would 

Page 1 of 6 
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be located within the adjacent, permanent easement maintained by Panhandle Eastern 
Pipeline (Panhandle). The 50-ft data recovery area woukf be flanked on the other side 
by a 25-fl equipment lane that utilized a weight distributkm mat placed on the original 
ground surface, and a 25-ft wide woricspace for topsoil storage. 

The second figure (Figure B) was the same as Figure A except that it depk^ted areas 
where the proposed REX pipeline was not collocated with the Panhandle pipeline. In this 
scenario, the 25-ft matted equipment lane would be used for both constructk>n and 
heavy equipment travel during data recovery. 

The third figure (Figure C) depicted a 75-ft permanent easement that would be the focus 
of the data recovery efforts. Topsoil stripping would be limited to this 75-ft area. This 75-
ft area woukI be flanked on one side by a 25-ft heavy equipment travel lane, which 
would t>e located within the adjacent, permanent easement maintained by Panhandle 
Eastern Pipeline (Panhandle). The 75-ft data recovery area wouM be flanked on the 
other side by a 25-ft wkje workspace for topsoil storage. In this case, the 25-ft equipment 
lane between the 50-ft permanent easement and the 25-ft topsoil storage area would be 
subjected to data recovery. 

Thompson focused his initial discussions on the first two figures (Figure A and B). He 
explained that in those cases where the data recovery sites are collocated with the 
Panhandle pipeline, REX proposed to use 25-ft of Panhandle's permanent, disturi>ed. 
easement for equipment travel v^ile the Phase 111 excavations were in progress. Both 
Haaker and Halpin concunred that this would acceptable. 

Haaker asked if REX could move the travel lane further over into Panhandle's easement 
and, possibly, shift the constructkm equipment lane over to Panhandle's easement as 
well. Thompson explained that this would not be feasible due to integrity issues with 
Panhandle's pipeline and other pipeline safety regulations. Thompson also noted that 
although the agreement to use Panhandle's easement had not yet been finalized. REX 
anticipated that they would receive approval for the use of the easement. 

Thompson further explained that, as depicted on figures A and B. REX was pnsposing 
to only strip topsoil from the 50-ft permanent easement, to mat the adjacent 25-fl area 
and to use this area for the passage of construction equipment, and to store topsoil 
within a 25-ft area adjacent to the constnjctk>n equipment lane. REX believed that the 
matting of the equipment lane would provide sufficient pnDtection to the site so that the 
portion of the site beneath the mats would not be disturbed by construction. In additton, 
Thompson provided an example of an as-built drawing that depicted the portton of the 
site outskie of the permanent easement as a sensitive resource that was precluded from 
future maintenance activities. Thompson noted that since REX would only be 
maintaining the 50-ft permanent easement, there would be no reason to access the 
portion of the site outside of this easement unless new constructk>n was planned. 

Thompson also requested the use of the 25-ft equipment lane depicted on Figure B for 
the travel of heavy equipment in those areas where REX was not collocated with the 
Pandhandle pipeline. As noted above, REX would not be removing the topsoil finm this 
"equipment lane/ In addition, mats placed on the ground surface would prevent adverse 
effects to the site. The use of the travel lane across the data recovery sites would allow 
REX to build its pipeline more efficiently and maintain its aggressive construction 
schedule. 

Page 2 of 6 
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Both Haaker and Halpin agreed that REX would not t>e required to conduct data 
recovery on the 25-ft area for topsoil storage as tong as this area would not be subjected 
to stripping prior to constructk>n and if REX coukI assure the IHPA that the area wouM 
not t>e disturbed during the removal of the topsoil. With regard to the travel lane, Halpin 
rK>ted that mats had t>een effectively used at other sites to limit compactkm and rutting. 
However, Haaker was unfamiliar with the use of mats and hesitant to approve their use 
prior to data recovery. Halpin also expressed concern that mats would be ineffective on 
sites with steep slopes, since Rockies wouM need to level the slopes to permit 
construction. 

Halpin recommended that REX conduct data recovery on the proposed equipment and 
travel lane within the data recovery sites prior to its use. Once the data recovery of the 
travel lane had been completed, then this area could be used for the passage of 
equipment, while the archeologk:al crews continued to excavate the lemainmg 50-ft of 
the right-of-way. This would amount to the data recovery of a 75-ft corridor as depk:ted 
in Figure C. Halpin further noted that he might conskler allowing REX to conduct data 
recovery on the travel lane following construction. However, REX woukI need to 
conclusively demonstrate that the use of a matted travel lane wouM not impact the data 
recovery sites. 

Thompson asked if the IHPA would allow REX to move equipment over the lane and if 
there was no affect to site, why woukl REX need to come back after constructkm to 
complete data recovery on that portbn of the site? He could also foresee potential 
problems with the landowners if additk>nal work was conducted at the sites after 
construction was completed. Haaker noted that the travel lane formed part of the area-
of-potential effect of the project and could be subjected to disturt}ance not only during, 
but also after constructk>n of the pipeline. Therefore, this area required mitigation. 
Haaker also stated that if the excavatk)n of the travel lane was deferred until after 
construction, the excavatk>n of the travel lane would need to be completed immediately 
f6lk>wing the installation of the pipeline - not months later - to ensure that the woric was 
completed. Haaker noted that the IHPA prevk>usiy had problems with pipeline 
companies not fulfilling their obligations following constructbn. This was another reason 
why she prefeaed that the travel lane t>e excava ted prior to construction. 

Berkin noted that since the MOA for the project represented a legally t)inding document, 
REX would need to complete all of the requirements for the project as specified in the 
treatment plan. Berkin also explained how the environmental compliance program woukl 
woric for the pK>ject. He noted that the compliance monitors wouki closely regulate the 
use of the travel lanes to ensure that no impacts occurred to the data recovery sites. 

Expedited Reviews and Treatment Plan 

Berkin explained that FERC had agreed to implement a phased identificatk>n and 
evaluatbn program for the project. This would alk>w REX to initiate a first round of data 
recoveries prior to the com pletk)n of the Sectkm 106 process. REX woukl then complete 
any outstanding data recoveries following the completk>n of the surveys on those tracts 
where access previously had been denied by the landowners. 
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Haaker asked at>out the numt>er of sites that REX antk:ipated would be subjected to 
data recovery during the initial phase of treatment. According to her cun-ent 
understanding of the project, to date only a few sites had been determined eligible by the 
IHPA. Robertson explained that so ^ r only one Phase II report had been reviewed by 
the IHPA. However, a second report would t>e submitted for review in April. This second 
report woukl discuss the result of Phase II testing on 25 sites. He anticipated that 14 of 
these sites would be included in the treatment plan. Of these 14 sites, 11M245 and 
11 SGI344 would be avoided by rensutes, and reroutes woukl reduce the amount of 
impact to 11PK1595atKl 11PK1599. 

Krause stated that REX also was worried about the review schedule for the forthcoming 
reports and asked if IHPA could provide any assistance with this. Haaker stated that if 
CCRG coukl submit short summaries or draft write-ups of each of the eligible sites that 
Rockies Express expects to present in the Treatment Plan, then Halpin possibly could 
review them quickly. Halpin agreed that he could expedite the review of such draft 
reports to only a couple of days. Robertson stated that he could prepare a site-specific 
draft reports imntediately. 

The Use of the HDD to Avoid Eligible Sites 

Krause provided a preliminary drawing of the HDD at the Illinois River that would avokJ 
11PK326. The drawing indicated that the drill would extend into the underlying shale as 
was requested in the prevk)us meeting with IHPA. Krause also provkied a brief update 
on the status of the pn>posed HDD at Hwy 96 near Atlas, IL REX is still examining the 
feasibility of this drill. REX will provide site-specific drawings of this HOD to IHPA as 
soon as its design is completed. Haaker stated that the use of a drill to avoid the eligible 
sites would be the best for all cases. 

The Scope of the Data Recoveries at Deeply Buried and Wooded Sites 

Robertson noted that there are three sites (11PK326.11PK1591. and PK1702) that have 
deeply buried components. If impacts to these sites would be limited to the near-surface 
and to the trench line only. wouM there be a need to mitigate the portkm of these sites 
under the travel lane? Halpin stated he had no specific objectron to only excavating 
100% of the permanent easement for buried sites, but woukJ need to more thoroughly 
review the informatk>n on these sites in the forthcoming Phase II reports before making a 
final decision on this matter. 

Robertson also noted that REX had grave concerns about the amount of time that it 
would take to excavate 100% of some of the larger eligible sites, espedally those sites 
or portbns of sites that were kx^ated in wooded areas and thus woukl require hand 
excavation. He therefore asked if there was any way to reduce the amount of work 
required at these sites. For example, due to the nature of wooded areas, e.g., de^lfall 
and tree roots, there really is no way to excavate 100% of sites in wooded areas. 
Rottertson suggested excavating a random sample of the wooded portion of these sites 
and focusing the sample on areas not disturt>ed by trees and roots. 
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Thompson also asked if excavation of the travel lane would be required at sites in 
wooded areas if REX agreed to cut all trees to ground level, put mats over the stumps, 
and refrain from any additional disturisance of this area. Haaker stated that the travel 
lane in these cases migtit not need excavatk>n. However, she worried that if the trees 
were removed then the landowner might clear-cut the ground in this area and use it for 
farmland or pasture. Therefore, REX's clearing of the wooded area woukl directly result 
in an adverse effec;t to the site. REX would need to demonstrate that the travel lanes in 
wooded areas would revert back to woods before IHPA woukl agree that the travel lane 
through sites In wooded areas would not need to be excavated. 

Alternative Mitigation 

Berkin noted that REX had already spent a considerat>le amount of money on 
archaeology in Illinois as part of its compliance efforts ^ d had greatly enhanced the 
archaeok>gk;al database for the state as a result of its fieldwork to date. He further noted 
that REX could spend an additbnal 60 million dollars if required to excavate a 100% 
percent of each of the data recovery sites in Illinois. He therefore wondered if the IHPA 
would consider the possitM'ltty of directing some of the funds for the data recoveries to 
support other "alternative mitigation" projects in the state in exchange for reducing the 
scope of the data recovery work for the project. The Advisory Council recently added a 
sectk>n on alternative mitigation to its website and there are precedents for the 
implementation of alternative mitigatkMi projects in other states. Perhaps, some of these 
funds could be used to sponsor educational programs at>out archaeology or to upgrade 
some of the state's archaeological facilities? 

Haaker noted that there was a precedent for this in Illinois. In one case, a developer 
actually had purchased a portk>n of a site adjoining its project area and turned it into a 
cx>nservatk>n zone. The area was fenced off and precluded from future devek>pment. 
Childs noted that REX typically does not purchase property. Rather, the pipeline 
company purchases an easement and the landowner retains the property and can 
continue to use the area as long as it does not pose a risk to the safety of the pipeline. If 
REX actually purchased the land, then the landowner would not retain its use. 

Haaker saki that alternative mitigation could be considered for historic sites, but was 
nrK>re problematic for prehistoric sites. The issue was that prehistoric sites woukl not 
necessarily produce redundant information. In particular, we can never be certain of 
wtiat we will find at prehistoric sites, especially at newly recorded prehistoric sites, until 
the sites actually are excavated. She would much rather see Rockies Express find ways 
to not affect the sites, than consider ways to reduce the 100% excavation requirement. 
However, she sUtted that she would keep an open mind about alternative mitigation and 
let REX know if something appropriate came along. 
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Points of Agreement and Action Items 

The IHPA agreed to an expedited review of short reports on eligible sites in order to 
allow CCRG to include these sites in the treatment plan. CCRG will send a draft version 
of a short report with a sample of the associated figures for Halpin's initial com ments. 

The IHPA agrees th£^ sites containb^g only deeply buried components shoukl not be 
adversely affected by the use of a 25-ft wide matted equipment lane. Therefore, data 
recovery of this 25-ft travel lane might not be required. The IHPA will need to see the 
individual discussions of these sites in the Phase II report in order to make a final 
decision on this matter. 

The IHPA agrees that data recovery of the 25-ft equipment lane might not be required in 
sites k>cated in wooded areas. The IHPA will need to see the individual discussions of 
these sites in the Phase II report in order to make a final decision on this matter. In 
additbn. REX woukJ need to demonstrate that these cleared areas would revert to 
woodlands and not be subjected to further development by the landowners whk^h would 
affect the eligible sites. 

The IHPA will conskler options on the timing of data recovery of the 25-ft equipment 
travel lane through sites in agricultural fiekls that are not collocated with other pipelines. 

The IHPA will consider the possibility of aKemative mitigation for the project. 

Halpin cbsed the meeting by stating that his cyfTice was happy with the efforts of NRG to 
make the REX-East project run snrKK>thly and pleased with the fieklworic and reporting of 
CCRG. 
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Illinois Historic 
——« Preservation Agency 

iJi 1 Old State Capitol Plaza • Springfield, Illinois 62701-1512 • www.illinols-history.gov 

Regional County PLEASE REFER TO: 
Mid-Central I l l i n o i s ; Morgan, Sangamon, Macon, Douglas 

IHPA LOG #004051506 

FERC; Rockies Express East Pipeline Project (REX-East)/Kinder Morgan Pipeline Energy Partners, L.P. 

Exclusion of Low Probability Tracts (12) for Cultural Reaourcea Survey from the Rockies Express 
Pipeline-East 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9 . 
10. 
11. 
12. 

March 

Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 
Tract 

IL-MO-008.000 
IL-SA-039.000 
IL-SA-040.000 
IL-SA-041.000 
IL-NC-110.000 
IL-MC-115.000 
IL-MC-116.000 
IL-MC-117.000 
IL-MC-121.000 
IL-D6-084.000 
IL-DG-110.000 
IL-DG-13a.000 

6, 2O08 

S18 T13H RIOM 
S33 T14N R6W 
S33 T14N R6W 
S33 T14K R6W 
S5 TISH R4S 
S5 T15N R4S 
S5 T15N R4£ 
S4 T15N R4E 
S5 T15N R4E 
S4 TISN R9E 
S6 TISN RICE 
&6 TISN RUE 

Morgan Co. 
Sangamon Co 
Sangamon Co 
Sangamon Co 
Macon Co. 
Macon Co. 
Macon Co. 
Macon Co. 
Macon Co. 
Douglas Co. 
Douglas Co. 
Douglas Co. 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Natural Resource Grot^, Inc. 
1000 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Dear Ms. Krause: 

We have reviewed the documentation submitted for the 12 referenced project locations in accordance with 
36 CFR Part 800.4. Based upon the informati<»i provided, no historic properties are affected. We, 
therefore, have no objection to the undertaking proceeding as planned at these locations. 

Please retain this letter in your files as evidence of compliance with section 106 of the National 
Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as amended. This clearance remains in effect for tira (2) years from 
date of issuance. It does not pertain to any discovery during construction, nor is it a clearance for 
purposes of the Illinois Humem Skeletal Remains Protection Act (20 ILCS 3440). 

If you are an applicemt, please submit a copy of this letter to the state or federal agency from which 
you obtain any permit, license, grant, or other assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Anne E. Haaker 
Deputy State Historic 

Preservation Officer 
AEH:DJE 

cc: James Robertson, Coomonwealth Cultural Resource Group, Inc. 
Laura L. Turner, F^eral Energy Regulatory Coomiission 

A teletypewriter for Uie speech/hearing impaired is ava;/&b/e at 217-S24-712B. It is not a voice or fax line. 

http://www.illinols-history.gov
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Illinois Historic 
= = s r Preservation Agency 

FAX (217) 7 8 2 - 8 1 6 1 

1 Old State Capitol Plaza * Springfield, Illinois 62701-1512 * www.illinois-histOfy.gov 

Regional County 
Mid-Central Illinois 

Rockies Express Bast Pipeline Project (RSX-East)/Kinder Morgan Pipeline Energy 
Partners, L.P. 
Pike, Scott, Morgan, Sangaioon, Christian, Macon, Moultrie, Douglas and Edgar 
IHPA Log #004051506 

March 11, 2008 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Natural Resource Group, Inc. 
1000 IDS Center 
aO South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MH 55402 

Dear Ms. Krause: 

He have reviewed the above-ground resources documentation submitted for the 
referenced project(s) in accordance with 36 CFR Part 800.4. Based upon the 
information provided, no historic or architectural properties are affected. We, 
therefore, have no objection to tihe undertaking proceeding as planned. 

Please retain this letter in your files as evidence of cosppliance with section 106 
of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as amended. This clearance 
remains in effect for two years from date of issueuice. It does not pertain to any 
discovery during construction, nor is it a clearance for purposes of the Illinois 
Human Skeletal Remains Protection Act (20 ILCS 3440). 

If you have any further questions, please contact Patrick Gleason, Cultural 
Resources Manager, Illinois Historic Preservation Agency, 1 Old State Capitol Plaza, 
Springfield, IL 62701, 217/785-3977. 

Sincerely, 

Anne B. Haaker 
Deputy State Historic 

Preservation Officer 

c: James Robertson, Commonwealth Cultural Resource Group, Inc. 
Laura L. Turner, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

A teietypewriter for the speechihearing impaired is availatjie at 217-524-7128. It is not a voice or fax line. 

http://www.illinois-histOfy.gov
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Kari Krause 

From: Halp'm, David [David.Halpin@lllinois.gov] 
Sent Wednesday. March 12.2008 10:58 AM 
To: Kari Krause 
Cc: Jim Rot>eitson; Laura Turner 
Subject: RE: Rockies Express - draft site reviews 
Attachments: lmage001.gif; 11PK1718 and 118G1357.pdf 

Follow Up Flag: Follow up 
Flag Status: Flagged 

Hi Kari: 

Here are the two requested expedited reviews. It would be helpM to me to include the date of the IHPA letter originally 
addressing the site if you are sut>mitting a revisit. Please note that 1 have included a new IHPA log number for the 
expected reviews to help me keep track of the individual sites. Let me know if you need anything else. 

David J. Halpin 
Staff Archaeologist 
Illinois Historic Preservation Agency 
217-785-4998 

FtYHn: Kari Krause [matH:o:klkrause@nrg-llc.oom] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 11,2008 4:14 PM 
To: Halpin, David 
Cc: sefthtmitchell@gmail.com; Jon Berkin; 'Jim Robertsori* 
Subject: Rockies Express - daft site reviews 

David, 
Last week, you agreed to an expedited review of sites Rockies Express needs to include in the upcoming 
treatment plans. This email is the first installment; CCRG has provided the drafts for two sites. 

Site 11SG1357 was identified during the Phase 1 survey of a reroute to avoid 11SG1344 (an eligible site). 
We are including this discussion mainly because the reroute will be used as an avoidance measure for 
11SG1344. The second discussion provides information on the extension of site 11PK1718. The 
previously defined site boundaries were presented In a report dated August 2007, and a Phase 11 was 
conducted on that portion this summer (the Phase 11 discussion will also be sent in the next week for your 
early review). Rockies Express would like to include the entire site area in the treatment plan, pending 
your concurrence. 

We appreciate your efforts on behalf of the project. Please copy everyone with your comments on this 
material. 

Thanks, 
Kari 

Please update your address t>ook with my 
new e-mail address be/ow; 

mailto:David.Halpin@lllinois.gov
mailto:klkrause@nrg-llc.oom
mailto:sefthtmitchell@gmail.com
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Kari Krause 
klkrause@WRr;-it r,r^fy^ 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612) 718-6790 Cell 
(612) 347-6780 Fax 
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Illinois Historic 
— » Preservation Agency 

1 Old State Capitol Plaza • Springfield, Illinois 62701-1512 * www.rllinois-history.gov 
R e g i o n a l PI.EASE REFER TO: IHPA tOG # 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 8 - ^ 
Mid-Central I l l i n o i s 
I1PK1718, MP 54.52; Section:4-Town8bip:7S-Rangei4i4. Pike County 

PF0E-30-D00 
RockieB Bscpress: Eiq>edited I n d i v i d u a l S i t e Reports 

March 12, 200B 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Natural Resource Group, Inc. 
1000 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN S5402 

Dear Ms. Krauae: 

Thank you for requesting comne&ts from our office oonceming the possible efCecta of the referaiced project on 
cultural resources. Our connents are required by Secticm lOfi of the National Historic Preservatitm Act of 1966, as 
anended, and its implenmting regulations, 36 CFR 800: "Protection of Historic Propertiea". 

Our staff has reviewed the archaeological Phase I reconnaiBsance report perfomed for the above referenced project. 
The Phase I survey and assessment of the archaeological resource appear to be adequate. 

Archaeological site 11PK1718 is potentially significant and, c<msequently, nay be eligible for listing on the 
National Register of Historic Places under criterion "d". If your project can not avoid the potentially eligible 
site, th&i Phase II archaeological investigations to evaluate the significance of the site will he necessary prior 
to construction. If the site is determined not to be eligible for the National Register after the Hiase II work, 
then no further investigation will be required. If the site is determined to have net National Register 
eligibility criteria after the Phase II work, you may request inltiaticm of a Mcmoranduia of Agreeneut (HOA) which 
must be signed by IHPA and the Federal Agency. The MQA will include a Data Recovery Plan for archaeological 
excavation, analysis of the site, a written final report aitd plans for artifact curation. 

A COPY OF THIS LETTER INCLUDINQ THE IHPA LOG NUMBER SHOULD BE PROVIDED TO THE PROFESSIONAL ARCHAEOLOGICAL 
CONTRACTOR WHOSE SERVICES ARE OBTAINED TO CCm>aCt THE PHASE II INVESTIGATIONS TO ENSURE THAT THEIR REPCHtT IS 
CONNECTED WITH YOUR PROJECT PAPERWORK. 

If you have any questicms, please o^itact David J. Halpin, Staff Archaeologist, at 217-7B5-4998. 

Sincerely, 

Anne B. Haaker 
Deputy State Historic 

Preservation Officer 
ABHtDJH 

Cc Janes A. Rcdserson, CCRG 
Laura Turner, FERC 

A t^etypewriter for the speech/hearing impaired is available at 217-524-7128. it is not a voice or fax tine. 

http://www.rllinois-history.gov
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Iliifiois Historic 
' Preservation Agency 

1 Old State Capitol Plaza • Springfield, Illinois 62701-1512 • www.illinois-history.gov 

J^egional PLEASE REFER TO*. IHPA LOG #001031208-B 
Mid-Central Illinois 
lisai357; MP 120.22; Section 31 - Township: 14N - Range 5W; Sangamon County 

FERC-PF06-3Q-000, 
Rockies E}q>x«sst Esqpedited i n d i v i d u a l S i t e Reports 

March 12, 2008 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Hatural Resource Group, inc. 
1000 IDS Center 
60 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MH 55402 

Dear Ms. Krause: 

We have reviewed the documentation submitted for the referenced archaeological site in accordance with 
36 CFR Part 800.4. Based upon the infonnation provided, no historic properties are affected. He, 
therefore, have no objection to the undertaking proceeding as planned at this location. 

Please retain this letter in your files as evidence of c(»npliance with section 106 of the National 
Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as amended. This clearance remains in effect for two (2) years from 
date of issuance. It does not pertain to any discovery during construction, nor is it a clearance for 
purposes of the Illinois Human Skeletal Remains Protection Act <20 ILCS 3440). 

If you are an applicant, please submit a copy of this letter to the state or federal agency from which 
you obtain axiy permit, licensei grant, or other assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Anne E. Haaker 
Deputy State Historic 

Preservation Officer 
ABH:DJR 

cc: James R<̂ }ertson, Coimnonwealth Cultural Resource Group, Inc. 
Laura L. Turner, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

A teletypewriter for the speechfhearing impaired is available at 217-524-7128. It is not a voice or fax line. 

http://www.illinois-history.gov


0080415-0203 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 04/11/2008 

Kari Krause 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

K Art KrAi iRi^ 

Fnday, ^Aarch 14,200810:22 AM 
*Halpin. Davkf 
"Seth Mitchell*; 'Jim Robertson' 
Rockies Exix^ess ~ i^ixd reviews 
REX East - CCRG draft 11PK1676 Ext (IHPA 00103120&-G).pdf; REX East - CCRG draft 
11PK1718 Ext Rev (IHPA 001031208^).pdf; imageOOl .grf 

David, 
I've attached two more documents for your review and I have taken the added step of adding the IHPA 
number on the file* I've included a revised version of 11PK1718, which based on our call earlier this 
week, CCRG has added a paragraph at the end stating that Phase I I testing has been done on a portion of 
the site and they are recommending it for Phase I I I mitigation. I f you concur, that would adjust the 
comment letter you sent out concerning this site last week. 

The second discussion concerns an expansion of site 11PK1676 identified white surveying a reroute to 
avoid 11PK1713. The reroute resulted in the combination of 3 previously identified sites with a much 
larger artifact concentration to the east. 

We appreciate your efforts on behalf of the project. Please copy everyone with your comments on this 
material. 

Thanks, 
Kari 

Piease update your address tioolc with my 
new e-mail address bek»w: 

Karl Krause 
klkrauseaNRG-LLC.com 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612) 718-6790 Cell 
(612) 347-6780 Fax 

http://klkrauseaNRG-LLC.com
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Kari Krause 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Kari Krause 
Monday, March 17,2008 5:59 PM 
'Hatpin, Davkf 
jrobertson@ccrginc.com; Jon Berkin 
Rockies Express East - rapid review request 
REX East - CCRG draft 11PK1680 Ext (IHPA 0010312D8-E).pdf; REX East - CCRG draft 
11PK1591 Ext (IHPA 001031208-D).pdf, image001.gif 

David, 
I've attached two more sites for your review and I have taken the added step of adding the IHPA number 
on the ftie. Both documents discuss the results of additional Phase I survey and the recommendation for 
Phase I I testing. Both sites are covered in your comment letters dated June 15, 2007 (11PK1591) and 
August 10, 2007 (11PK16S0). 

We appreciate your efforts on behalf of the project. Please copy everyone with your comments on this 
material. 

Thanks, 
Kari 

Please update your address boolc with my 
new e~mail address below: 

NATURAL 
Kf SOURCE 

Kari Krause 

(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612) 718-6790 Cell 
(612) 347-6780 Fax 

mailto:jrobertson@ccrginc.com
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Kari Krause 

Ffom: Kari Krause 
8 « i t Tuesday. Maich IS. ̂ »08 2:57 PM 
To: 'Halpin, Davicr: Ytaaker. Anne' 
Cc: jrobeil8onOocrginc.com; 'Jim Thompson*; "Seth MitahaT; BkaMh Dolescal 

Roddes Esqiresa East Pipeline - nnnulsa from 3M/08 
03.04.08 REX East meet - SHPO REX NRG CCRO (Iraat plans).pdC imagaOOl .giT 

David, 
IVe attached minutes from our nr^eeting on 3/4/08. Please take a moment to review them and let me 
know if there are any connnents you would like to add or see changed. 

Thanks again for you time* 

Karl 

6eolniMMim^ 

Kir i 
klkraiiaeOiilRG-LlC.com 
(612) 347-7877 DliQCt 
(612) 718-6790 CeH 
(612) 347-6780 Pttx 

http://jrobeil8onOocrginc.com
http://klkraiiaeOiilRG-LlC.com
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Roddes Express- East 
Page3of4 

Enclosure: Supplemental cultural survey reports for Missouri, Illinois, Indiana, and Ohio 
(2 boxes) 

cc: Elizabeth Dolezal. NRG, Inc. 
Jim Thompson and Charlie Bertram. Rockies Express 

References: 

No. 
Report Title 

m^m 
Author Date 

-I-tyf •l.^^WLP • •^:yi'^^t*^^ IH^SQIIRÎ  .• -•*s i f . , : : • . • . ^ -

REX-
East-

MO06 

Second Supplementai Phase I CuHurat Resources 
Survey of (be Northeastern ̂ ^ssouri Ses^n^tt of ffte 
Proposed Rockies Express PpeHne-Easi (REX 
East) Prqfect Corridor, Audrain. Rails, and Pike 
Counties, Missouri 

Conins, Angela. Joe Artz, and 
Cynthia Peterson 

Dec. 
2007 

"^m ^m^mmmM^ :̂:dn ^^ m ^ ^^^M^mmmm'^m^ 

REX-
East-
)L-oe 

Supplemental Phase I Archaeotogkiaf and Deep 
Test InvesSgaHons Rockies Express Pipeline-East 
(REX-East) Prqiect, Pike, Scott, Morgan, Sangamon, 
Christian, Macon. Moultrie, Douglas, and Edgar 
Counties, Illinois. Vol. Nil 

Robertson. James, Kathryn 
Egan-Bnihy, Chartes Moffat. 
Allison Lange, Jactyn Littis, 
Katherine QUdl. Daniel 
Goatley, Kent Taylor, and G. 
WilllanB Monaghan 

Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
tL-09 

Above-Ground Resources Survey of the Sny island 
Levee Drainage District fkKkies Ejq[tress Hpeline-
East (REX-EAST) Prefect, PO^ County. ffl&Kws. 

RotMison, James and Baine 
Robinson 

Dec. 
2007 

^^^^m^m^m:w^:im^^^wmifm^m§^p ̂ mm -̂̂ ^̂ m-
REX-
East-
IN-08 

Historic Structures Survey For the Proposed Rockies 
Express f^peli'ne-East (REX-EAST) Pix^ect -
Spread4 (MP238^-MP 301.1), Vennillkm, Parke, 
Putnam, Hendricks Counts, Indiana _^ 

Sarah GoodeTraum Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
IN-18 

AdcB^onal Phase J Archaeoto^^ Survey (June -
October 2007) for the Proposed Rockies Express 
PipeSne-East (REX-EAST) Pr t^d - Spread 4 (MP 
23B.2 - MP 301.1), Inckxing the Wabash Reroute, 
VermiMton, Parice, Putnam, Hendricks Counties, 
InrSarm. 

Stevens. J. Sanderson, 
Timothy Uoyd. Joel I. Klein, 
Leiellen Atz. Jeremy Davis, 
David Massey, T. Arron 
Kottensky, Derek Mink, Sarah 
Ruch, Lynn Jones, and Cynthia 
VottMecht 

Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
IN-19 

Rockies Express East f̂ peMne Prq/ect (REX-East) 
Spread 4 (Verrrnffhn, Parke, Putnam, Hendricks 
Counties) Phase II Wodt Plans hr Prehistoric Sites. 

J. Sanderson Stevens Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
IN-20 

Rockhs Exfiress East Pipetme Pro^t (REX-East) 
Spread 4 (VermiSion. Parke, Putnam, Hendricks 
Counties) Phase U Work Pfans for Historic Sites. 

Charles D. Cheek Dec. 
2007 

REX-
Easl-
IN-21 

Pttase f Archaedo^cal Investigations, Rockies 
Express P^lfne-Easf (REX-EAST) Project, Spreads 
5 and 6, Indiana • Third Mobilizathn. Hendricks, 
Morgan^ Johnstmt Sheity, Decatur, and Franklin 
Counties, Indiana. Vol. l-tlh 

Chadderdon. Thomas, 
Christopher Schoen. A. Nicole 
Anastasi. Daniel Gregory, and 
WiHiamWeir 

Dec. 
2007 
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Report 
No. 

REX-
East-
tN-22 

P ^ ^ ^ ^ 

REX-
East-

OH-12 

REX-
East-
OH-13 

Report Title 

Architectural InvesOgatkins Rockies Express East 
PipeSne Project, Spread 5 & 6. Indiana. Hendrteks, 
Morgan, Sheltiy, Johnson, Dectur, and Franklin 
Counties, Indiana 

Author 

Baynard. Kristie, Stephanie 
Jacot>e. Christopher Schoen 

Dale 

Dec. 
2007 

^^S^^HMWi^^TOff^lfi(ff|tB^^ 

Rockies Express East f̂ peSne Proiact, Pkskaway, 
FairSeki, Perry. Muskin^jm, Guernsey, htoble, 
Bdmont, and mxjroe Coun^es, Otm>, Second 
SupplementaiVotJ-lt 

Addendum Report AdiSSonal Phase 1 Cultural 
Resources Sun/ey for ttie Proposed Rockies 
Express PIpellna-EastPn^ect, Butler, Warren, 
CHrOon, Greene. Fayette, artd Pkskaway CounHos, 
OhkK Voi.t- l l 

Homum, Mtehael, Andrew 
Boddiorst, C^iis Heldenrich, 
Pete Godwin. Jennifer Evans, 
Katherine Grandine. Bei^amin 
Riggle, Keith Seramur, and 
Justine McKniqht 

Schnekler, Ertea 1-, Kevin 
Schwaiz, DouglK Tefpstra, 
Brandy Stork. Chuck Mustain, 
and Kevin GH}l>s 

Dec. 
'a007 

Dec. 
2007 
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Kari Krause 

From: Halpin. Oavid [David.HalpineiBlnoift.gmrI 
Sent: Frtday, March 21,2008 4:18 PM 
To: Kari Krause 
Cc: Jim Robertaon; Lauia Turner 
Suttfact RE: Rockies Express East Pipeline-minutaB from 3M/D& 
AttodunMits: image001.gif 

Kart: 

lhav9lookedovQrthaininut08ftomour2^5meetingandlheyappaartoaocuratelyclescrtothod WawlB 
antertaindlscusBionsofthereductionorthaROWatallsitesonacas&^iyKaseba^ Our gukWinas indicate that a 
minimum of 2% of each potential NRHPellgibIa site ba tasted, iracommend opening up as much as poasibia within the 
ROW at ttw Phase II level in order to undenrtand the tovel off work that wouU be raquirad ff the site is d 
efigjble. I also vvouM make sure that i understood the natura and Iritegrtty of the site within the travel lane. 

Best Regards: 

DavM J. Halpin 
Staff Ardiaeologist 
litnois Historic Preservatkm Agency 
2t7-78S4998 

FRNiK Karl KTause [maittD:klkvauseiirv9Hlcoom] 
SMt:'niesday, Maidi 18,2008 2:57 PM 
To: Halpin, David; Haako; Anne 
C c Jrober^onOccrgincxDm; Jim Ihompson; Seth MKdiel; Biabeth Dolezat 
Sufcject: Roddes Bcpress East P ^ l n e - minulesfiom 3/4/08 

David, 
I V e attached minutes f rom our meeting on 3/4/08. Please take a moment to review them and let me 
know i f there are any comments you would like to add or see changed. 

Thanks again for you time* 

Karl 

t^Mtmtm your mddreee book w i th m y 
e-maff adSdSrats tefeMR 

Kar i Krauae 
klkrauaaaNafrti^,(Tnm 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612) 718-6790 Gel 
(612) 347*6780 Fax 

http://David.HalpineiBlnoift.gmrI
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A 
/ Illinois Historic 
'SSSS Proservation Agency 

1 Old State Capitol Plaza • Springfield, Uiinols 6270M512 ' www.iinnois-history.flov 

Plkft ODOnty KJtMS SSPn TOi JS9h U » fOOloaUOt-O 

Kid-Cantral I l l i no i s 

11PK1719 MHWM I I tiBttiag and HUMP IvnlnntloQ 

Sactica: 4-Toimnblp t TS-Rwgft 14ir 

mte-»rDf-30-ooft 
Kocdcien ftcpmnnt t t^nditad Indlvidnal Si t* amaaartm 

M r i Xntonn, N.8.« «.».A. 
Nntiml WMOuron Orovp. Inc. 
leoo IPS CvBVnr 
•0 Sentb Bi^bth S t r w t 
MiiBupolin, MS SS403 

yon far z^anvtlng «3î HBnt« f r m cmr oCfioa ooneamlag fefan po—ible sCteota of thn xefsraBCMd laiojact oa 
onltuzal naowcGM. ODZ ooaaantn «x« xaqnimd by Saotlon lOS of t t e Satlonal Hiatorie ftManrntion act of 19fi<, «• 
aMf^ad, n ^ iJtm inpl i iml Ing ragolBticBa, 3C c n SOOt "PratwitlaB oC Xlvtoeio Pcopnxtlw". 

«h* afabEevintad i^aM I I report a t nraduKaloglfal tontlag aaS Hntianal Baglater nligifalllty aifiBua to fan 

Si ta ULPSina ia nligibln Cor l l v t i i ^ tm ttaa Satlcaal Rogiatar of Blntorio n a o a i vadar crItarlGO "d" to r i t a / t ba i r 
ab i l i t y to oontribnta t o aciant i f ie kaowladsa of tba paat. 

Raaarvation of a i ^ i f i e a a t a i taa ia alaiqra aor prafaraaoa. I£ your prajoet can not avoid "advaraa affaeta* to tba 
aUa, y«u aay caqoaat i a i t i a t i e a of a wwwraiwtiia of Wgiawwirt INQb) ahicb auat ba aiQaed by IHFft (BKVO) and tba 
radaral •uimr ^ Tba mA a i l l JnnlniU a Data Sacovacy Plan for arobaadogieal axoawatioD, aaalyais of tba a i ta , a 
v r l t t an final v v o r t and plana for a r t i f ac t earatiflo. 

n OQVY OP m a ssma ssonui u noimmD ia HB paopsasiom. naaomauaaux* conKKcroa SBDSB usivicw 
TO ocHiDCT not nmBnoKncBs TO asms m a mxa IDORT ZS coancriD TO TODS paooacr 

l a t na knoa bov yen wiab t o jrooaad. 

SinoBEBly, 

a. 
• t a t a mator io 
PraaarvBCioa Offiear 

MR:lklB 

oet Jwaa Sctoartaca^ ODHoniaaltb caltoxml saaooraa Oranp* me. 
ti. t ana r« Padaral taargy aagnlatacy 

^ MWypaavftw-tor 0» apaacli/ftaw*i0 Anpairvtf ib a M ^ ^ 

http://www.iinnois-history.flov
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( mil Illinois Historic 
• 2 s z ; Preservation Agency 

1 Old State Capltoi Plaza • Springfield, HHnols 62701-1512 * www.Hiinors-history.gov 

aagar ooimty vuasK BIFIR TOS IHPA LOO «ooi03i2D8-x 

Hid-cantnl l l l i a o l a 

11E14B Fhaae XI Testing azid MKK? AaaeaaMent 

Section: 2 - Tbwnahip: ISV-Range £ 12N 

mc-m6-30-ooo 
Rodciaa Kt^reaat Kxpeditad Individual Si te S^or ta 
March 34« 2000 

Kari KFauaa< N.S.^ R.P.A. 
Itatuxal Resource Oroup» IAC. 
iDM m a center 
BS Sootb Kighth Street 
NlimBapoIia, MS S5402 

Dear Ma. Xrauee: 

Na liave ravieiaed the doeii—nration auboitted for the reXezanced arcbaeological aite In aceordanoe with 
35 era Part 800.4. Baaed t^on the iisfoxauitlaa provided* no historic propertiea are affected. Me, 
therefore, have no objeotion to the undertaking proceeding as planned at the location of 11B14B. 

Please retain this letter in your files aa eridence of eoatpliance with aeetion 106 of the Hetional 
Hiatorlc Preaervabion Act of IKS, aa aaended. Thia clearance reeaina in effect for two (2) yeare from 
data of iaauance. It doee not pertain to any diacovezy during conatruction* nor i a It a clearance for 
purpoaea of the iXlinoia Buavn Skeletal Reattlna Protection Act (30 II£8 3440). 

If you are an applicant, pleaae eubvit a copy of thia letter to the atate or federal agency fro« lAicb 
you obtain any petnit, license, grant, or other aaaiatance. 

Sincerely, 

Q^y, ,^^£.Q4aj id<LV 
K. Raaker 

O^uty State Biatoric 
Praaamtion Officer 

AIBinJH 

Janee Robertaon, OoonoiMeelth Cultural Reeouree Oron^, Inc. 
Laura i*. Turner, Pedaral Snergy Regulatory oownieeion 

Ataietfp9writeriixtheapeeeh/haeringimpaireaiBmmllabtaai3i7-sS4'712B.Hitnoiavokiaortmi1lna. 

http://www.Hiinors-history.gov
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L^ Illinois Historic 
» z z ; Preservation Agency 

liiii 1 Old State Capitol Plaza • Springfield, Illinois 62701-1512 • www.lMirsois«history.gov 

Bdgar County PUASl BSPSR 10: IHPA LOO «00103ia08-P 

Nid-Central I l l i n o i s 

xii ie4 

Section: 1-townahip t ISN-Range 113W 

SPP06-30-000 
Rockiea Bapreaa; Sxpedlted individual Site Raporta 

March 21. 3008 

Kari Krauae, M.S., R.P.A. 
Matural Reaourca Oroup, Inc. 
1000 IDS CnAter 
80 South Eighth Street 
HinneapoliB^ »BI 55403 

Dear Ma. Krauae: 

ita have ravleHed the docuaftntatioa aubmittad for the referaakced project (a) in ecoordance with 36 CFR 
Part 800.4. Baaed 1900 the information provided, no biatoric propertiea are affected. Ma, therefore, 
have no objection to the undertaldng proceeding ae planned. 

Pleaae retain thia letter In your f ilea aa erldenoe of oonpliance with aeetion 106 of the vational 
Hlatorio Pxeaervatlon Act of 1966. aa aaendad. Thia clearance renaliia in effect for two (3) y«ara from 
date of Issuance. It does not pertain to ai^ dlacovery during coaatmctlcn, nc»: is it a clearance for 
purpoaea of the Illinoia Aman Skeletal 3Unnaina Protection Act (20 ILCS 3440). 

If you are an applleant, plaeae aufaodt a copy of thia letter to the atate or federal agency frcm lAich 
you obtain any permit, lioenae, grant, or other aaaiatance. 

Sincerely, 

Deputy State Kiatoric 
Preaervation Officer 

AIKiOJR 

oci James Robertaon, Cownocwealth Cultural Raaouree Qroti^, Inc. 
Laura L. Turner, Pederal energy Regulatory Comoiiaaion 

At»letyp9wrnartortha$peecMhearit^fimpatreaiaaM9ilat)taat?i7-SS4^12a.aianotavetoBor/eitltrm. 

http://www.lMirsois�history.gov
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A 
f Illinois Historic 
*g——j Preservation Agency 
IIB9I 1 Old State Capltoi Plaza * Springfield, Illinois 62701-151Z • www.tliinois-history.gov 

pika cooBty pbsasE Rsmt TOt umk. LOG •ooiaauDB'S 

Mid-OMitsal XUinoia 

l inciTU Vbaaa I I taat iag and SRHP s m n a t i o a 

Saocioa t S-Towaabipi TS-aaaga 14W 

nac-*ros-30-ooo 
Rodciaa A ^ n a a : bpadi tad Individual Sita Repocta 
march 21, 20oa 

Karl xrauaa, H.8.. R.P.A. 
Matural saaeMscoa Oxmip, Xao. 
1000 IDS Center 
aft South Sights Street 

MS 55403 

Daar na. iravaai 

Tbaak you for requaatiag cuiuiH a fxm aux offica nnlfln«n̂ 1̂ftg tba poaaibl* effacta of tba xafamoad projaae QB 
coltural raaouroei. Our n—miL« are ragolrad by Bection lot of tba Katloaal Miatoric PEaaarvatlan Act of 1956, aa 

and ita iî laaentisig zaguIatlOBa. 35 c m toOi *Proteatioa of Kiatorie Propartiaa". 

fha phaae XI raport of arcbaaological taatiag and MatiODal tegiatar allglbillty a m ^ a m to ba adaquata. 

Site UMCI7X3 ia eligible for liatiag oa the latiaBal Ragiatar of ttlatorlc Plaoaa uadar critarign "d' for ita/thalr 
ibility to ooatribata to aoiantifio kaoaladga of tba paat. 

PraaarvatiOB of aignifioaat aitaa ia alwaya o«r prafaraaee. If your prpjaot eaa not avoid *aitvarae affeeta' to tba 
potantially aligibla aite<a>, yoa aay raqueat initlatiem of a nnanrinrtiw of Kgrai—at (NOA) abieb muat ha aigaed by 
ISfA CSRK» and tba Padaral Agaaoy, Iha NDA will iaolude a Data Raeevery RIBB for arduaological axoavatioa, 
aaalyaia of the aita, a writtaa fiaal report and plana for artifaet coratioa. 

A OOPy OS T W S U T T I R SHODEA SB PROfflDaP t O THS SROPBSSICmL JttCaBtSOmOIOtt* CCWnStCTOR SROSa SKRVICSS M R OBUaXID 
TO OOMDUCT TBS lNVBaTIGa.TIQmi TO SBBURl 1ULT 1HBIR RSPQBT Iff COMnCTSD TO VOOR flKXnCT 

Maaaa l e t tu baow bow you wiab to yrouaad. 

alaoacaly. 

C W ^ £ - ^ ^ ^ A J ^ ^ 
B. 

Deputy Stata Hiatorie 
fraaarvatiea Officer 

eoi aarnmm Robartaen, CoamoBHaalth Cttltnral Raaauroa Oroup, lae, 
laura L. Tamer, Padaral Baazgy Ragnlatery fVii^l aaioa 

AtelaMiewtkark)flh&speaDhthearirioknp^ndiaavailahl»at217'SS4-712a.nisttot%wto9 0ftaxm9, 

http://www.tliinois-history.gov
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f mil Illinois Historic 
•———; Preservation ^ency 

1 Old Stata Capitol Plaza • Springfield. Illinois 62701-1512 » www.ilHnoiS'history.Qov 

Pike County PUBASB RBFBR TO: IHPA LOO i00103120B-C 

Nid-Oentral Illinoia 

11PK1676 and 11PK16S0 Reviaita 

SectloosS-Townahip!7S-Ran9et4ir 
FRRC-PP06-30-000, 
Rockies Rxpreaai Bxpedlted Individual Site Reporta 

March 21, 3008 

sari Krauae, M.S., R.P.A. 
natural Reaourca Group, Inc. 
1000 XDB Canter 
BO South Kighth Street 
Miimaapolie, MS 55402 

Dear Ma. Krauae: 

we have reviewed the documentation autamit̂ ed for the referenced archaeological aite reviaita in 
accordance with 36 CFR Part 800.4. Baaed i^on the Infomation provided, no biatoric prapertiee are 
affected. We, therefore, have no objection to the undertaking proceeding aa planned at the looationa 
of theae aitea. 

Plaaee retain thia latter In your f ilee aa evidence of compliance with aeetion .106 of the Vatiaoal 
Kiatoric Praeervetion Act of 1966, aa amended, thie cleeranee remalna in effect for two (a) yeera from 
data of issuance. It doee not peirtain to any diacovery during oonatmctioQ, nor la it a clearance for 
purpoaea of the Illinoia Human Skeletal Reomina Protection Act (20 ILCS 3440). 

If you are an eppllcant:, pleaae aufamit a copy of thia letter to the atate or federal agracy from which 
you obtain any permit, llcenee, grant, or other aaaiatance. 

Sincerely, 

QAvyMu.er^aiJ<V 
I. Beaker 

Deputy State Hlatorio 
PrmBervatiao Officer 

AnfOlB 

ccs James Roberteoo, Conmnwealth Cultural Reaource Oroup, Inc, 
Laura L. Turner, Pederal Bnergy Regulatory nnamleelon 

A laMypawrSsr ftv ma apeacA/liairtng <mpafra<r l i a i « A ^ 

http://www.ilHnoiS'history.Qov
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rm Miinois Historic 
I s S s i P^servation Agency 

IB9SI 1 Old Stata Capitol Plaza • Sprlngfiald, Illinois 62701-1512 * www.illinols-hi3lory.gov 
Pike oouaty 
Nid-Cantral Zllinoio 

llFiaTS9 

saetiea.t30-t<owaUpifia-

VUnSS RSRR TO: iKPii uaa 8ooio3iao8-R 

t3N 

ySRC-PPOC-̂ O-OOO 
Rookiea Siqpraaai npaditad individual Sita Raporta 
March 31, aooi 

Xarl xra«a«r M.S., R.p.A. 
Hatural aaeource oroup, inc. 
1000 IDS Oeater 
f 0 south Blghtb ftcreat 
Niaaaapelia, lar $5403 

Daar Ma. Krauaa: 

Tbaak yon for requaatiag oooaeata from our of£iaa oaiManLlag tlia poaalble offaeta of tba refaraocad parojact oa 
oultural reaouroaa. Our ocHaota axe raquirad by Sactlon IOC of tba Satieoal aiaterlo Preaarvatioa aot of 1»C6, aa 

and its fiyla—nMnq ragulaticaiar 34 CTR tODi •Protaatiaa Of Hiatorlc Propartiaa". 

Our ataf f baa ravte»#»d tba ardMeoIogioal Vbaae I 
X anrvay and aaaaaanaat of tba aroliaaOlogical 

parfocmad for tba 
to ba adeqoata. 

above rafaraacad pix^ect. 

Arofaaaologioal alta UMCtTSS ia potaatiaUy aiguifieint aad, ocaaaqnaatly, nay be eligible for liatiag on tba 
Matiooal Ragiatar of Hiataric Plaoaa vndar critariaa "d". If your projact oaa set avoid the potent Sally eligible 
aita, than fbaaa xi arobaaologieal in^eatigatiODa to enraluata tba aigalfieaaea of the aita will ba aaoaaaary prior 
to eenatruetloB. if tba ilta ia dateiminad not to ba aligible for the Satiooal Regliter aftar tba Aaaa ll wa^, 
tbam BO furtbar lanreatigatlaD vlll be raquiTsd, If tba lita ia dataxmlnad to have aat Ratiooal baglater 
eligibility critarla after the Ibaae II work, tbea you have two Ca] eptlaaa. Ybe aay preaerva tba aita loeatlea by 
avoiding it or yoa nay ragaaat initiation of a W — P T M A I W of JtQiBwaenl fMoa) wbii± mat ba aigaed by XRPb aad tba 
padaral aaaaoy. iha NOA wlU iaoluda a Data Raoovexy Plan for ardbaaologioal aoBcavatioa, aaalyaia of the aita, a 
HrlttaB final rqort aad plana for artifact oaratioD. 

A COPY Oe TBX8 u m n R 

Sincerely, 

iBBALoa mm 
30 OOnUCT THS 

8HOOI0 81 mOVDID TO 
IX TO 

UCHMOCAOIGRL 
t u n nSIR RSPORT IS 

Q/y,,^^t^l4cxA>k^ 
Deputy stata Biatoric 

Praaanatioa Offiear 
aViDJR 

Laara L. Turner, 

Ai»/e9p9mil9rXor0)aape»tatihem»vflmpeife^isa^ailai3l9at217-S24'7i^aianoiavoicaor^Hna. 

http://www.illinols-hi3lory.gov
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i Preservation Agency 

1 Old State Capltoi Plata » Sprinflffaid, illinoia 6a701'tSl2 * www.ifllnois-history,Qov 

Pike county PIAASB RBPSR TO: IHPA LOO #001031208-F 

Hid-oantral illinoia 

11PK1770 

Sect ion: 12-TOwnahip: 7S-Range xtm 

PERC-PF06-30-80a. 
Rockiea b^prwaa: Expedited Individual Site Reporta 

March 21, 2oaa 

Xarl Kkeuae, if.S., R.P.A. 
natural Resource Qtenip, Inc. 
1000 IDS Center 
80 South Rlghth Street 
Kisneapolia, MH B&402 

Dear Ha. Xrauee; 

Ve have reviewed the doeumestatlon aubmittad for the referenced archaeological aite in accordance with 
36 CFR. Part 800.4. Baaed upom the Infomation provided, no hiatorlc properties are affected. Ke, 
tbetefore, liave no objeetiom to the undeirtaklng proceeding aa planned at thia location 

Pleaae retain thie letter In your f ilea aa evidence of eanpl iaoca with aeetion lOS of the sational 
Biatoric Preeervation Act of 196S, aa amended. This clearance remalna in effect for two (2) yeare fron 
date of ieauanoe. It doee not pertain to may disoonrery during conatruction, nor ie it a clearance for 
purpoaee of the illinoie Human Skeletal Remalna Proteetian Act <30 ii«C8 3440). 

If you are an applicant, please aubaiit a copy of thia letter to the atate or federal agency from which 
you Obtnin any permit, licenae. grant, or other aaaiatance. 

Sincerely, 

Q/w^/viL-t^aA-^*^^ 
Anoe R. 
Diputy State Hiatorlc 

Preeervation Officer 
ABKtDJR 

ec4 James Roberteon, Co—onwealth Cultural Reaource aEQiQ>, lac. 
Laura L. nimer. Federal incrgy Regulatory ConmlaaiGn 

^ ia«a^pffwsa/^ Sie «iaac/»i7ia»i*ig ̂ qoairetf lie a t e O i ^ 

http://www.ifllnois-history,Qov


20080415-0203 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 04/11/2008 

KarlKrauste 

FrvMm Kari Krause 
Sanfc Thursday. Mardi 27,2008 8:17 AM 
To: *H«^Dav id ' 
Cc: 'Jhn Robertaon* 
Subfsct: RE: Roddes Express-rapid reviews 
Attadiments: image001.gtf 

David, 
I just received the comment letters for three of the four sites listed t>elow. Ttie only site where we have 
not received a comment Is 11PK1591. However, I rememt3er that you had a^ced for additionai infonnation 
concerning the deep testing component prior to maldng your decision. I will woHc with CCRG to provide 
that data to you. 

Karl 

K9r i Krause 

book w i th m y 

C612) 347-7877 Dir«ct 
(6X2) 718-6790 Cell 
(612} 347-6780 Fax 

Riom: ICari Krause 
Sanb W&dnesday, March 26,2008 2 : « PM 
TK'Halpliv David' 
Cc 'Jhn iUsbertson' 

Rodcfes Bcpress - rapid levfews 

David, 
I was Just reviewing all o f the data we have provide you t o date and noted that several site reviews 
were outstanding. These indude the following 
11PK1591 sent on 3/17 
11PK1759 sent on 3/19 
11PK1770 sent on 3/19 
11PK1771 sent on 3/19 

Can yog verify that you received the information and If so, what Is the status of your reviews? 
As ahvays, I appredate your t ime on this m a t ^ . 
Kart 

t ^ k M e your m l ^ w t e l f o o k w i th m y 

K M Krauae 
kltrauaeOHBG-tmcam 
C6i3!)347-7S77 0irect 
(612) 718-6790 CeH 
(612)347-6760 Fax 
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KariKraiUM 

From: KariKiausa 
Saab Monday. March 31,2008 4:56 PM 
To: tfalpin. David* 
Cc: *Jim Robertson^ selhmitdMliegmaH.com;'Jm Thompson*; Charts Bertram 
Sulijact; Roddes Exprsss - rapid review 
Attachments: REX East - CCRG draft 11PK1505 RR (IHPA 00103120Q.pdf: REX East - CCRG draft 

11ST547 (IHPA 001031208).pdf; imsgeOOl .gif 

David. 
IVe attached two more discussions for your review Including the Phase n results for 11ST547 and the 
Phase 1 survey of a reroute. 11ST547 was recommended for Phase n testing In yoiu- oomcnent letter 
dated Sept 10,2007. Based on the results of this testing, CCRG recommends the site HRHP eligible. 

The Phase I survey discusses ^ e results of a reroute to avoid site 11PK1595. 11PK1595 was detemftlned 
NRHP ellgibte after the Phase I I testing and your ofRce agreed on this assessment in a letter dated Dec. 
14,2007. Roddes Express plans to follow the reroute to avoid the eligible site. 

Kan 

your address boofc wftA my 

KaH Krause 
MtoauMONRG-LLCcpm 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612)718-6790 CSV 
(612) 347-67S0 FiBx 

http://selhmitdMliegmaH.com
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A 
f Mil Illinois Historic 

^ Preservation ^ency 

1 Old State Capltoi Plaza » Springfield, Hlinols 62701-1512 • www.lHinois-history.gov 

Plkft County FLBK5B BSFBB TO: IHPA LOG i00103130B-J 
Mid-Central Illinois 

Re-route to avoid ArGhneological Sits 11PR15S5 

SPPOS-30-0D0 
Kockiea BxpreaB: Xiqwdited IndiTidual Site Reporta 

April 2. 2006 

Kari Krauaa. M.S., R.P.A. 
natural Raaotarce Qroap, Inc. 
1000 IDS Center 
80 South Bigbtb Street 
Minneapolla, HM S5402 

Dear Ha. Krauae: 

Thank you Cor requaatlng coawente {rem our office oonoeming t3ift poaeible effecta of the referenced 
project on cultural reeoorcea. Our ooBnenta are required by Section 106 of the Hatiooal Biatoric 
Preaervation Act of 1968, aa aaiended, aad ite la^aomting regulatiooa, 36 CFR 8001 •ProtectioQ of 
Biatoric Prcpartiea". 

Archaeological aitea 11P1C1772, llPK177a, 11PK1774, 11PX1775, llFia776, llPia777, aad 11PK1608« 
diaeoverad during the re-rente aurvey, are not eligible for nopdnation to the BStional Sagiater of 
Biatoric Piacea and no further woxfc ia required at the locatiooa of theae aitea. 

Our Staff haa reviewed the specifications and aaoeaaed the iapact of the propceed re-route of the 
pipeline on artdiaeologlcal aite 11PK1595 as aubaitted hy your office. Re lunre determined that tbla re-
route^ aa prapoaed« will have no adverae effect oo any Kiatoric Propertiea. 

IC you have further queationaf pleeae cecitaet Oavid J. Balpin, Staff Arcbaaologlet. at 2a7*7S5*'4998. 

Sincerely, 

JUma B. Essker 
Deputy State Blstorio 

PreservatioD Officer 
AEH:DJE 

CC: Janes RotwrtsoQ, ComnooMealth Cultural Resource Oroi^* Inc. 
Laura L. Turner, Federal Sa/axgy Begolatory ComnlSBion 

A Mte^paMwrrar Ibr ffta apaac/ t^Mar^ Anpstratf is aMtebto at 2 f ̂ ^ 

http://www.lHinois-history.gov
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rm Illinois Historic 
•S2ZS Preservation AgeiM̂ y \m 1 Old Stata Capitol Plaza • Springfield, Illinois 62701-1512 • wwwJMInots-htatory.gov 

soott CDuaty E u u i KKwaa TD; IHPA los iDoioauoi-x 

Ultf-Caatral Xllinoi* 

Ri«M XI Taattng a t 1181947 

vnc-proc-^o-aoo 

Bocklaa eHpraaai Bitpaditad Individual a i t a maporta 
April 2, 20e* 

Kari Krauaa* N.8., R.P.A. 
vatnral SaaoaicDA Oraqp« Xae. 
1000 IDS Crater 
•0 South Bif^th Street 

Lis, Ml S5«02 

Dear Na. nraaaat 

Sai Jtoaalta of itwa* U Yaatiag Wiabar of aitaa taatadi X AKtibaaolcgioal Cautraotori CCRO 

Ihattk you foe raqaa^iag ooawata f m our afflea ooDoemiag the poaaibla affaota of cha rafereaoed project oa 
oultural raaonroaa. Our i fwina are raqoirad t y Seotica 10< of tba Mertoaal Kiatecie PraaarvatloD Act o£ 19CS, aa 
amodad. end ita lapl—•nting ragulatiooa^ 34 CPR COOt 'Protectica of Riotorio Propartiaa". 

Iba phaae ZZ zaport of ardiaaological taatiag aad Bational Ragiatar allgihility qppaara to ba adagoate. 

Site 21SfS47 ia eligible for liatiag oa the Sattoaal Ragiatar of Rlatorlc Plaeae under eriterion •d* for ita/their 
ability to oentrihuta to eciaatitie knowledge of the paat. 

>r¥atiflB of •igaifieaat aitea le alwaya our preferanoe. If your project oaa not avoid "adverae effaota* to tba 
MMP eligible aite, you nay reqaeat ialtiatioo of a Waainniiiiliia of Igriiawnt <NE1A} ahieh aatat he aigead by ZHBA 
(fSfO) aad the Pederal Ag—cy. Tba MQA will iaelnde a Deta Raoonrary Plan for arohaaolagioal eaeaw«tlen« aaalyaia of 
the aita, a writt^ fiaal report aad plana for artifact ouratioa. 

A corr or Tszs larmt mieau> aa waatrwm TO TMB MtorasszoMRXi KKanmaetaa* 
TO aoMOpef THB unmsmnnoKS TO mmma t m t IHBIR RSMRT IS ujasseiai* TO YOUR pRooxcr 

fflaaaa lat ua know how you v U b to prooaed. 

Siaoarely, 

Deputy state Biatorio 
Offiear 

Rflhertaoa, Coaeouoealth Caltnral Raaooroe Group, Xno. 
'f Ptiditral Boergy Ragalatory Coaaiaaioa 

AMalfpemtiartorttieapa0chthnrittotmpalreai$amatble^?i7-624-7lH,ltitnotavoiDaor^ltne. 

http://wwwJMInots-htatory.gov
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Kari Krause 

From: KariKiausa 
Sant Thursday. April 03.2008 4:51 PM 
To: 'Halpin. Davkf 
Cc: JimRobartscxiOrobartsonOGcrBincjCom);*SamMilchar,*JfanT^ 
Sublact: RodctasBqprBss East-rapid review 
Attachmants: ImagaOOLgif 

David. 
rVe attached one nK>re discussion for your review - the Phase n results for 11ST544.11ST544 was 
recommended for Phase 0 testing in your comment letter dated Sept. 10, 2007. Based on the results of 
this testing, CCRG recommends the site NRHP eligible. 

Kari 

updotmyoweddrosmbotacudthmy 

Kari Krauae 
MHnttnrftHBfi-lirmm 
(612) 347-7S77 Direct 
(612}71S-6790Cdl 
(612) 347-6780 Fax 
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I 

M acHfm EKMTk c iaarr 
TELBHCMM ̂ H ) MMfa i 

\»m. 

Apdl7,2008 

Ms. Anne Haaker 
Deputy State HMoric Preservation Offiear 
Preseivatiot) Services 
«1 Old State C a ^ Ptaza 
Springfield IL 6270M507 

Re: Rockies Express Pipeline-East Prefect (REX-Easf) Survey Results -
Supplemental 
IHPA Log Number. 004051506 

Dear Ms, Haaken 

The Rockies Express Pipeline-East P r c ^ (REX-East) pipiect will be approximately 
63a i mlios In length and virfH cross porlkins of IMissouri,lllirx)isJridteina,i^ The 
enck)6ed cultural reaourcea report is In support of Rockies Expresa l^ipeline Compan/s, 
L L C . (Rockies Express) appttcatk)n to the Federal Enetgy Regutatory Commission 
(FERC) under Section 7(c) of the Natural Qas Act (15 USC 717) and is Intended to 
provkie a portk)n of the Informalton required by the FERC to oorr^ly v M Sectkm 106 of 
the Natk>nal Historic Preservatton Act 

Rockiea Express has completed arohaeotogical and landacape sun^eys of aH tracts 
atong ftm pfpe^ne route where permfsston to survey was obtained from the landowner 
(approxiinataty 187.4 milea or 96% of the prelect corrktor). Rockies Express will 
cornpleto sunreys on prevtously inaocesslble tracts once survey perrrteion is obtained. 

The enclosed reports cover archaotoglcal and geomorphotoglcal testing across the state 
conducted between October 2007 and Febniary 2008, toduding: 

• PImse 1 sureey of apprcndmately 18.3 mOes of mainHne corrktor and reroutes* 3 
contractor yarito. 4 malar station and laterala, 77 extra workspaces, and 29 
access roads; 

• OCR6lsrapai1lngon21nawaroheoto(HGalBJIesand52re-tocaledsiles;and 
• RecommeridaltorisfbraddHtonatteatlngaltwo^to8:11PKi771and11PKl759. 

The report wll be submitted to the FERC wHh the at^piMton ttiat it be constoersd 
prMleged and conMential. The reports are labeled 'Contains Privileged Irdormatton— 
Do IMReleaae,'and they wiD not be made public at any time. T ta raport wUI be Iliad 
M«h1h^ FERC on April 15,2008. In actoitton, copies of the sun/ey resuHs for IlKnois will 
be submftted to the Wea Indian Trtoe and to the Iowa Tribe of Kwrsas and Nebraska, 
v ^ have asked to be consulted on the proiect 

If you liave any questtons or conoems ragaidtog the REX-East project, please contact 
me by letter at the above address, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 
Mtoausaftnrpinccom, We took tonMard to WDrickig with you on this pnqjecL 

MMTIMHCI > C H M I U m • M C m i HOWM •> PMITUhMI» 
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I 

Sincerely, 
Naturaf Resomoe Group, Inc 

/i 
K8riKraise,M.&.R.PA 
Cultural Resource Mwiager 

Endosuras: Rockies Eiqyess CuHural Resources Phase Supptomwital Report 
(Robertaon etaL,200Q 
3 CDs containing oopy of the enctosad report 

cc: EMzabath Doleztf, NRG, Inc. 
J m Ttioni4)aon and Chaifie Bertram, Rockies Express 

ftoferanoe (2 copies): 
Robertaon, James, Kathryn Egan-BrUhy» Charies Moffat, AlBson Lange. Jadyn UUIs, 

l^itherine Gutoi. Daniel QoaHey, Kert Taytor, and G. WHTam Monaghan. 2008. 
SupplemefM Riase I AtchaoologM and Doep Test hwesSga^ions Rockies 
Bqirsss PIpMw-East (REX'&a^ Proioct, P ^ Soon, ykxgvt, Sangamon, 
ChMtoa Macon, MoMio. Dougtos, and Edgar Courses, ASnoiEs. Vbi I-IIL 
IHPAi004051506. Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc., Jackson, 
Mtohigan. 
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LOG 
LOG OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 

CAUTOFROHWHOM: 

Cathy Draeger 
PHCMCNO-

317^34-3791 

COMPMOT: 

Diviston of Historic Presematton & Arch. - IN DNR 

NRS CONTACT: 

Kari Krause 

DATE* 

02/20/08 

PNONCNO.: 

612-347-7877 

MIS OFPICC LOCATIOM: 

Minneapolis 

Rockies Express - REX-East: Foltow-up to FERC and Feb. Meetings 
LOO OF CONVERSATIOK 

Draeger dOed to dar i^ her poaOton as expressed duririg the FERC tectmkal conference on 
ttie Sedton 106 process. She re-itarBted that her office would s^ree to aMowoonslructbn to 
begin prior to oomplatton of the Phase I and H suraeys; however, the MOA would have to 
deariy define a l conditkins of oonstnictton to ensure the protection of the resources. The 
MOA wDukf also need to discuss the protodton of the resource shouM there be any future 
repak or replaoement of the pipe within the elgMe stta. 

She stated that a rapid rsview of sunwys OMnpleted afler constructkm liegan on \arianoM 
as described during the 2^/08 meeing and in rafarenoe to the LeMar of Agreement wocM be 
rejected. She saU that her office oouM complete tator reviews-lass than a week-asking 
as all of the informainn was dearly presented and a map was included. 

WhMewater Canal - Draeger stated tteX the Inforrnalkw protrided by REX on iha bore depth 
wouU l)e adequate and wouM constitute an avoklance of the feature. 

HDD of sies - IDraeger indfcatad that her office was unltely to agree that an FfOO ooukf be 
conskteied an avoktonce rnaasure. urtless REX oouM kmtell "^heelingr above the driN arid for 
the lengtti of the dril to protod the undersids of the rasouroe. 

Phase III area of potential efled-DiaegoTfldso mentfoned the Iravellane* proposed by REX 
at tfie 2 lSm meeting. The REX teem asked at ttie meeltog for a 25 tt travel tone tor 
oonstrudnn equipment wMhto ttie site area IF ttie ground surilsoe was protected by mattes. 
Today. Diaeger stated ttiat ttie IN SHPO would need more kribnnafion on oompadkm and 
vbraltons from heavy equipment, as wel as Oie site type. Her lehidanoe to agree to the 
trsvsllBne woukf depsnd on If the site had a suritooe componertt only wlh oeraimca ttut 
couto be crushed by the equipment vwsus and deeply buried component of just Wiles. She 
requested sile-spedlic infonwatton on site type, ariffad type, daptti of cultural materitd, and 
REX crossing mettwds before a dectston oouki be made. 

file:///arianoM
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LOG 
LOG OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 

CALL TOmOH WHOM: 

Cattiy Draeger 
PHONE HO: 

317-234-3791 

COMPANT: 

Diviston of H»toric PresenrMlon & Arch. - IN DNR 

NRGCONTACT: 

Kari Krause 

DATE: 

02/26/06 

PHONE W . : 

612-347-7877 

NRO OFFICE LOCATIQH; 

MInneapois 

Rocktes Express - REX-East treatment ptons 

LOG OF CONVEVtSATIOI*: 

I caled to get cMficatton on ttie process to alow Ptiase 3 excavattons. Spedfically. if one 
company drafts a treabnent plan which is approved and fintfized as part of a MOA, then can 
a second company oondud the fiekiiNDric. Draeger advised me that the second company 
would have to ba^caiy oopy ttie date recovery plan ftom the beabnent plan and submit ttiat 
witti a request to b e i ^ fieldworit. The IN SHPO woukl use ttiat document to issue ttie 
excawtion appiovaL 

Draeger requested one document containing ttie beabnent plans of botti JMA and LBG. 

Draeger asked for an update on ttie heedstone Uentified to Hendricks County. I infonned her 
ttiat LBG rakad the underiamsh tooktog for dapresstons, conducted dose inlsrval shovel 
testing, and has oomplated archival raaearch but stil faBad to Uentfiy a cemetery or posstoto 
famlypkit where ttie headstone might have been removed ffom L8G Is mpeded to present 
a summary of ttiek woric and request addlOonal giddanoe on how to proceed. Diaager 
agreed that onty bm choices renriatoed - sblpping piobabto arees that are cteariy k lenG^ 
tnonttoring during consbudlon. She wi> wall on a dedston unti she reviews ttie summary. 
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The Louis BERGER GROUP, INC. 

LOG OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 

Can ^ To U From 
Cattiy Draeger 

Phone Number 
317.2343791 

Comperty: 
tenant m P A 

Berger Contact 
TomOudderdon 

RioneNumlier 
319J73J043 

Date: 
Fdinncy2f^00S 

Ragardkig: 
Site I^le745-Bride XteMActuriiK Site 

IciltodDnKgiv«ai9ifniehffofttieiesiiltsofPliHeUtesdi«MSilBlSDe74SnitnKtDC^ Historic 
fbskiva coiuirtms of bimwd esrtti» Hh, » d brkk bad ben Idestified in ttK l l i ^ 
mdali^iianehMTBvqMatfaarttiwcompteyesoflhiesi^^ todhridinl flues 
we iboiM one mder wide ind two meten kmg witti ooe c o ^ e x oontabibis tt^ 
EacbcomplQcbbdBgC99loi«dwitftstxlmarlx2munits,to«eiidiiecantybeii^ Tliesizeof 
facwci|)ffecludebeii« able to ftiltyexcKVilB them ttttieFliascntev^ Abopreieatitsponibleriieeliniddea 
where tte ibience of domeitic refine niggests this ms^ be an indivlridiile. DneseriAiaiswaKsiiBilarsiteiia 

I tile ttii» win iland in good anbtft wilh Ihe indiBtria] bftekwock^ 

Ve diicinaed die pcwibclity ttMt ttus fluiy repreied a ocittage iadiisl^ 
awwfiKtuved bricks fiv we in cottstnictteg their ofwa home. The site is about HnuleioiidiofdiecfMnmudQr of 
Sprkighffl and 11 is poasiUc ttiat die brki marudbctured at ttie site wed to buildings in tttfft G o i ^ ^ 

Draeger agracB tbd the tile shoidd probiblr go to a Phase HL raccgniang dot while ttk^ 
fai die ardiaeokigicd depoaito dNOBdves; ttiati eorabined witti backpooid Nsea^ 
leconk (to be autiBled as part cattle Phase n woric), can provkie hnportaminfbaialm We 
discussed die iM of lemoto seasiiv to idenliiy any addi^iDal flues or ottier fesiuies» with tsachiae s t ^ ^ 
expose ttie fiMwes in plan aad bisection of the featuei to diow ttM pcofile. 
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Kari Krauae 
From: Draeger. Cattty |CDraagarOdnr.lN.gm4 

Sent: Mondey, Mwch 03.2008 3:42 PM 

To: Chaddentonp Tom 

Cc: KariKrause 

Subject: RE Phase II Woric on REX Pipeline 

Tomorrow is Rno. Wednesday 1 will be out of the office. tlweaiegolrigtodoaoonfarenoecannumiMrwhspe 
winbecaHingin,leime)cnow. I would rather be in a oonferenca room ttianal my desk (it Is quieter). Cattiy 

Fma: Chadderdon, Tom [manD:tchadderdon#louIsberger.a)m] 
Sanb Monday, March 03,2008 2:52 PM 
Tas Draeger, Oothy 
talMiaause 

Phase n WdrV on REX PIpebne 

Cathy: 

The Fab 1 letter from DHPA reviewing Berger's Phase I raport Indicates thai mere is insufficiem intern^ 
regttdingtheaRgMtyofslles12Oe013,12De8l4,12Fr337,ml12Fr338. A second totter of Aat same date 
revlswfrig our scope of wofic for Phase H testing IrxHcstes that addWtonal hand excava^ 
12Da815, and l2Fr377 may be warrmted, and that you also wished to consult regarding methodology at SKe 
12Fr355. 

I would like to cal you to discuss each of these sites, but understand that you may need acme time to puB and 
review the infonnatton. Whan would be a good thne to can? 

Tom Chadderdon 
Senior Archaeologist 

The Louis Berger Group, toe 
950 50th Street 
Marion. iMra 52302-3853 
ph: 319.373.3043 
oaU:319L72t.5g61 
fax: 319.373.3045 
Mnafl: iduddflcstQQAlflutabfimCifigcs 

I i i r i i ini ml 111 im i l 1 III I ifftliilTj irnlfi 1"- inimrrTj - T I T I — lMaittdeiv<9«)Bwltl iactari 

ayBwW%ftfM9firiipHWp«iof.w«ncr«bi«auil»Stasfc Y«imer|Ml1»vcrS^aBykilomciMihMbcoiteiD(ind 
iPwiBwcttns 

3/5/2008 
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Provided Via e-mail 3/12/08 by 

CaOiy Draeger 
ArcbaootogiSt 
/ndKana 0$paftmaof of Atofuraf/Tesources 
tXnskm of I'UsioilcPmsanralkm and Archaeology 

Phase nf: Reseaich <piesttoo ideas 

Specific dieories or l^podxses about past human behavior and lusloiy should be developed in 
relation to atttfaropologicsl aad dteoretical peispecdves, histmical contexts, and cunent issues and 
study problems mBicfaaedogy,aaduopology, and hislofy. They need to Incoiporato intruhe and 
Eegknial components and be lued to guide the course of investigation. The research questions 
mi^ be developed in regnd to matertal, evolutionaiy, social (social, polittcal, economic 
ofganizstion), subsistence, symbolic^ technologica], trade, commumcation, demographics, 
enviioiunent, ecology. Ideology, belie& sod values, settlement, and other perspectives. 

(as stited in Ifae draft ar^aeologtcal guidebodc) An adequate teseaich design idemifies fegito^^ 
leseardi problems, specifies the objectives for d>e current study, presents a discussion of any 
backgrouid literature fdevsnt to the problem and its developmeot, addresses the fonmdation of 
liypotbeses, and oudines the level of field and laboratory aaafysis thai will be necessaiy to 
address the research probleDL The leseaich design needs to ensure diat the analytical framework 
is ^>pfopriste to dM level of the investigaticn and that problems addressed are relevant to the 
ten^oral period, size oftbeprvjet, and geographical location. 

Research qnestiona need to be more dian answering site fimction such as "What are the activity 
areas used at die site?" Instead, me can look ai activides areas as a means to the end addressing 
questiof» related to seasonality, subsistence, settlement, social organizadon, or the relation of diis 
site type to die snnounding sites and/or the environment Same goes ibr detailed analyses on 
lidiic tools, pottery, archaeobotanical, fiwnal, halritstion patterns, etc Below are not specific 
research qoeadims but more tidies or Ideas lint can be inoofponUed into dtero or ideas thiU need 
to I K addressed St die P)iase HI level. 

I. How does die site/collection of sites fit into a apenfie cuhure/cuhural area? i.e.: French Lick, 
Glacial Kame» Maim Phase, AIbee» Alison-LaMotte, Riverton, Wabash Vallcy/Crab 
<)fchard/Havana/5cioto, Oliver, R Andent̂ \̂ nceoDes What cuhure b it? How do you k ^ ^ 

Z How are the i^ionalassociations/Bpadsl^stiibutioa reflected widiia a region arid on an 
intrsstte level? Wbeie tte the odier sites ofthe same time period in die surmunding area? 

3. Seasonality/wbsistenoc 
4* ResMBoe procuranient 
5. Reconstruct acotMe 
6. Svndden agrieuhue 
7. Adaptttioa model 
8. Setdement/cnnmusity patterns 
9. Mark Seeman*sdisseitation/pitbUcatioQ on Hopewell occî padon types and idafive site siaes 
10. Late Pnhistoric-Late Woodland/Emetgiog Misslssippian Frontier expansion model 
I I . Regional exchange sites 
12. Inietaction Sphere 
13. What are odier research questions that have been geared to specific time period or culture and 

can there hypodseses be applied or modified to this site? 
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14. Historic same is true needs to have regional context and intiasite perspective; gender, class, 
socioeoononuc patterns 

IS* Specific to die IndusUialSchod for Giris: How does the sdiool related to the town ̂  die 
snnounding area? Does die aitifoctassembhige reflect the nmnber of individoals? Socio 
status^istoiy reflect indivkhuds, teachers, community and/or to the ftmilies. Whatwasbnng 
tau^it-focus on social loles, class, gender, etc. Diet? Activity areas widun die school 
compound? More indoors? Separate biuldings? Some areas more intensely used dum odwis? 
Seasonality? Diet^initritionteahh/feoys 

16. Specific to brick cfaunp/ftueLengdi^easonatityofoccupancy-liow many episodes? How 
does site fit into landsc^w: source to natural resources (water, clay, fuel, etc., need anydung 
else?), immediale sunounfing area or town, socioecooonuc ties wtM/what was it made for? 
Who made it? Who lived to area? Specific ethnic group? Setder/iromigranl&om where? Are 
there aity ties to tmck mdcing tfanngh fondly or where they came fiom (historic documems 
or tracing artifacts (fitt |»pes or tools from manufocturer)? 
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MHohoB E. Daniels. Jr.. Qovemor 
Robert E.CBrtBr. Jr., Dfraelor 

Indiana Dapei tment o f Natural Reaourcea 

Dh«i»orKteri»PicfRvMinaAnliMelB|y*4aiW.WMUi4»0BS^ 46204-27)9 
nam 3t7-a32p|M4»ftDi 317-D2«P • dhpi^wJKaw 

Mardi34.2008 

KariiCnnnc 
Natural Resooree Groups Inc 
80 SoodiEigbd) Street 
Miiineapdis,MNS5402 

F^denJAaeaey: FederalEnoiiyResidaloryCQmaiiasion 

Re: Itequest for auaanneMeoooembv die exchision ofk)w probability archaeologlGal tracts 1 ^ 
Expieis P ^ k k o LLCs inslillBdon o f a S22 mile long natural 8»> ptpdbe d u o u ^ fllk»to, Indiant, and 
Obk>(DHPA»l362) 

Dear Ms. Krause: 

I^^SBam to Scct ionWofd ieKat iond Historic PrBsarvationAct06U.S.C §4700 «ttd 36 C J . R . 1 ^ 
Stale Hntoric Preservation Officer ("taidiana S H K ) ^ has condaclad an n a ^ o f foe mrt 
received on Frttfuary 2S, 200S, for foe poRkns of foe riiove bdlcated pnject bi lofaoson and F M d ^ 

Woi9prBcasediBlevelsofefibrtforideBtity[ngandcvahiadi«eotakrtii«sourcesforfoisiBQJe^ llbwevBr,wedonotconcurwifo 
the reooaaoBodiUkm o f exchnkn for foe bwo proposed tracts. Flat uplands are envhiwiunJalty smttfote ar t t iay to conttdn 
archaeokigkal nsources, eapecialty k i well diabied «oIb in FTMiklbi O o n i ^ 
County. Maoy sites have been recorded wfchfoflssao&cfaancterisdcs. Bofo of foese areas do have water loacceafo foe neaby 
viefailty. Please be adviiad A r t dke p r v ^ Jocadoos on Map 2 on foe aerial and on foe lopQgnphlc nap dkl not n a t ^ A 
leoonnaiasanoe fowl archaeological swvey wiU be reqsiicd to dcteimbie the pretence or aboeace o f archaeol 
ibBseareas. The survey mart be doaafoac<ordiBcawifofoe*'Sacretary o f die lotmor 's Standards and Ouklelipes far A 
M d Historic Preservstk»n" (48 PJL447IQ. A description offoesurv«ymefoods and lesdHsnuat be submitted to the IKvlsIon o f 
Historic Preservation and Archaeoioigy for revise before we can comment forfoer. 

We look forward to eominuiag our mWew for this pRifoct 

I fyoa have queitk»BsboutardaMlo^oal Issues please contact Cad^Dtasgv at 0 1 7 ) 234-379^ AddidonaUy, fo aH fotme 
coirespondaaoe r « 8 * ' < ^ the above iodicifod prcjecC, please rsftr to DHPA #1562. 

tndy 

A01sM,Ph.D. 
Deputy Suae Histtxic Pmervation Officer 

XAG£L0xlit 

ee: ThooaiChiddBfdiMuUMiisBarsBrQraup 
Msgdi SdM^ Feddtill Baagy Regutaloiy • 
Lomie Utter, FcdenI Saagy Regrtbtory Oonndsdoa 
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lUiri Krause 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Sul^ect 

KadKratM 
Mor)(^, March 31.2008 622 PM 
'Draeger. Cath/ 
"Criadderdon^Tom' 
RE'Attorriey phone cal 
hnageOOlgir 

Mr. Reynolds has three Phase U s)tes on several tracts. Two Phase I I sites (12FR324 and 12FR323) have 
been a>mpleted In January and early Fet>ruary 2008. LBG assessed botJti sites as not eligible, no further 
work is recommended. There Is one Phase I I site remaining to be tested (12FR355) on tract IN-FR' 
019.S02. LBG feels that additional fieldwork. Including shovel testing, test unltSe and mechanical 
stripping, needs to be completed In order to properly assess the eligibility of the site. 

Reynolds has spoken to LBG over his concerns that If the Phase It determined the site ellglbte, it would be 
listed on the NRHP. We provided him information that the landowner must be in agreement with the 
listing, and that the process will not proceed without tt. Regardless, Rockies Express would be unlikely to 
support the effort involved in listing the property. 

Hie court case the lawyer is referring to, concems Roctcies Express' efforts to be granted survey access to 
properties where owners have denied access. This efTort is being made prtor to the start of the official 
condemnation process that will likely start in April after they receive the Certifkate from FERC. There are 
approximately 20-25 landowners involved In the lawsuit. Ttie Court Is suppose to rule tomorrow If Rockies 
E)^)re5s has the right to complete surveys on their properties. 

Karl 

bo^udthmy 

KariKrause 
ldk«uae4INft<^itrram 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612) 718-6790 Cefl 
(612) 347-6780 ?ax 

Pram: Draeger, Cadiy [mailto:CDrae9er4kdnrJN.gov] 
Sent: Monday, March 31,20081:30 PM 
TKKMIQBUSe 
Slildecks Attomsy phone cal 

FYI ItahedtoanattomayrapraaenlingMr.Raynalda. He had quartioni on fta propoaad flekhwxk. 
artilKlB (being given bock to the land owner), and NadoradReglslBr. Ha aald that Rex aaU that Iha atate saM 
that they had to do the lUrtherwodL I said they have the option of Mhar wod( or avoktenoa-^he ^ ^ 
taettoaeeifltlssignlfksnl-ourrolaaaSHPOtoadviaeFedaganc^. Wa card teU them which wiy to go. Ilried 
toataydaarofthalawaultAavdnartdoriiainiaaueriotn^iypknetocorrirnant ttwaatairVpleaaartbaaidaamy 
avorakmintaMngwNhlawyara about the taw. Doyouknowwhk^stethUb? I cani remember. Ifyoullndout 
when the "court caa^ ishM, can you M me know? Just In case we gel a kit of phone 

CB0iyOrae0ar 
Arcbaaoh^sL 
iDdKana Ospartmsflf of Ateturaf Resouroas 
DMskmoflHstortePraamvaUonanaAndtaaoksgy 

http://CDrae9er4kdnrJN.gov
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LOG 
LOG OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 

CAaTOFaOMIAMOH: 

David Snyder 
PHONE NO^ 

614-298-2000 

COMPANY: 

Ohk> Historic Presennrtton Office 

NRO CONTACT: 

KariKrause 

0A7E: 

PNONENO^ 

612-347-7877 

NRO OFFICE IJOCATION: 

Minnaapolia 

RE: 

Rockies Express - REX - MOA and treatment plan 
LOG OF CONVBUATION: 

Snyder indicated that he had juat apoken wMh Stan St-Onge off FB%C about the treatment 
plan and the stahia of oonauNing parties. Both iaauas were mentkmed briefly during the 
200/08 technical conferenoe between FERC and REX. 

Traebnent Plans - InHtaly Snyder wasnl expecGng a «ngta document containing bctti the 
treatnnnt ptan for a l alas wHh notes tor oonstnictton rasMcdons and the data recovery woric 
plans, but agreed that REX could present l a s such. He ia concerned about the distribution 
of the document to those who ahouMnI see the kxattoninlbrmation. The treabnent plan 
shouU be simple with most of the infonnatkmpresanlBdli a table tormat However, the data 
roooveiy section shouU be very detailed and shoidd include research questtons, calcutattons 
of6xcavaGon.andju8Slicationfor1hataiicavationmethod. Heaboenvistonatobofreviatons 
of the draft before a firad version la agreed upon; therefore, he may keep a thraa-ring btodar 
where he can replaoe pages aa needed throughout the process. He also understands that 
REX expacto to present two treatment plans, one ki March, and tt«a second in AugusL 

Consulting Parties - Snyder made It dear to SL-Onge that ha fok the Tribes shouU be 
Infonnedofttieimpactoofthe project to idantfedfBsouioas. He wanted a l Tribes nofiied of 
thesuraayrasutts.ra9BrdlessofttieirwfBhtobeaoonsuRingparty. SL-Onge indfeatod toat 
FERC doesnl usually do this and she may suggest that NRG folow-up «dh die Tribes. 
Snyder enviatonad a one page taltor discussing the ptopoaed resolutton of adverae aflect and 
to update the Tribes on the staluB of the Treatment Ptan and MOA. 

Snyder alao wanted the FERC to conaUer tendownera of the elgtota attas as a oonauMng 
party to the MQA process because they woiM have to agree to f ie disposition of artlbcte 
and the ptooasa that REX and FERC are agreeing to. He thought that St-Onge was unicaly 
to agree to this condition. 

Report Review StaAus * Snydsr advised me that he was in ttie mkMfa of raadkig ASCs 
Phase II raport and that he would move on to the remaining Phase I reports by both 
comparto. He had concerns about ttie elgibi^stalemenb presented in ASCs report and 
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woukl nee them rowaed. For instance, changing "ttie portkm of the elgbte sie wittiin die 
project oonktor is not eigtote for ttie NRHP.' to somettiing ike Ihe project oonktor wouM 
have no adverse alfoct on ttie portton of alto wihtottia area of knpact" Hawantedtoaee 
fndkygs of ^to advsrse affocT or ^10 alfect'sinoe site boundaries are Mefined due to ttie 
nature of this pnaject corrktor and detenninations on partial sites are problernatic. 

Snyder was concerned ttmtttie Phase 2 report dU not reOly have devetoped reaeardi 
questions and but appeared to be structured for fieto guidanca He woukl «cpact more 
reaaarch-oriented queattons at this level and espedaly at ttie Phase 3. 

Kreuse infonned Snyder ttiat RCGA woukl be aanding in a management aunranary on the 
aitea toentitted along the Noll Reroute to Peny County, as mentioned in ttie 2/B/08 meeting. 
REX la hoping to inctode ttiaae sias in ttie first treabnent plan, pandaig Snyder's oonckffienoe 
ttiat the sies am eligfote. 
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Karl Krauae 

From: KariKrause 
Sent Saturdsy. April 05.2008 3:50 PM 
To: 'Draeger, (>lllhf 
Sul̂ tact: Rockiea E v̂ress East-report submMat 

imageOOlgl̂  04.07.08 REX East letter- NRG to SHPO {JMA PI report).pdr 

Cathy, 
1 am mailing JMA's Phase I report detailing survey results for the period between October 2007 and 
February 2008, and their Rnal architecbirBl report I have also included two work plans requesting 
authorizathxi to conduct Phase I I testing. The first covers the ^te JMA proposed for Phase 11 tesdng in 
the endosed Phase I report The second plan is from LBG and covers the addlttonal work requested by 
your office on March 4*̂  for 8 sites. 

I ask that you do not hold your review of these reports while waiting for LBG's Phase I report covering tNs 
same pertod. Their report will be delayed by a week or more, and the review of the work plans are 
essential for us to meet our project sdieduie. 

As always, I appreciate your comments on these submittals, 
Karl 

update your address book with my 

Kari Krauae 
ItfisEBuaefililB&liCfifiin 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
{612} 718-6790 Cel 
(612) 347-6780 ^ x 
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I 

nouinwQwniyrimi 

April7.200B 

NATURAtV 
RSSOURCf 

UtU I4MVH 

Mr. iHm Glass 
DepufyStete Kitforic Preservation Officer 
Division of Historto Preservatton & Archaeology 
402 Wast Washington Street 
RoomW274 
Indlanapote, IN 46204 

Re: f^ockies Express Pipeline-East Project (REX-East) Survey Resutte -
supplementol reports 
DHPAi1562 

Dear Mr. Glass: 

The Roddes Express Pipeltoa-East Project (REX-East) prpfect wi l be approximately 
639.1 miles to length and will cross porfions of Misaourt, IIHnols, Indiana, and Ohio. The 
enclosed cultural resources report is in support of Rockies Express Pipeline Company's, 
L L C . (Roddes Express) an)llcatlon to the FMeral Energy Regulalory Commisston 
(FERC) under Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas Act (15 USC 717) and Is Intended to 
provide a portion of the Intormation required by the FERC to comply with Secdon 106 of 
the Naltonaf Historic Presenntioo Act. 

Rockies Express and Its subcontractors. La., The Louis Berger Group, Inc (LBG) and 
John Mllner Assodates, Inc. (JMA), are assisting die FERC in meeting the requirements 
ofSectionioe. Rocktes Express has completod archMotoglcaf and landacape surveys 
of an tracta along the pipelne route where permiatfon to aunwy was olMatoed from die 
tendownar (approximM^ 155.3 mies or 99% of the project oonktor). Rocktes Es^iress 
will complete surveys on prevtously Inacceastole trads once s u n ^ pemnisston Is 
obteined 

The endosed reporte cover archeotogk»l. arcMtedural, and geomorphologicid testing 
across the stete conducted t)ehiveen Octot>er 2007 and Febniary 20ra, Inducing: 

« JMA Is reporttog on the Phase I survey of afiproodnnately lOA miles c^ mainline 
and 2.7 mites on the Wabash fteroute. 1 compressor statfon, S contractor yards. 
1 nieter statton and tateraL 96 extra wortcsFMcas. and 3.24 rnltes of access nwds; 

• JI4A is reporting on 18 archaotoglcal sites and the Warren County Canal; 
• JMA is recommending addMonalteedng for dto12KE294(woi1c plan endosed); 
• JMA's Phase to geomorphotoglcal studtes for the Wabash Reroute; 
• Submittal of JMA*s final report of architectural sunmys on pipeline right-of'way 

and the Wabash RIvar Reroute; and 
• LBG's Work plan for Phase lb and II at eight sites as recommended by IHPA on 

Febnjary 1,2006. 

The report wHt be submitted to the FERC with the sdputetton that it be oonsktered 
pdvfteged and confidential. The reports are tebeted X^ontains PcMteged Informatton— 
Do Not Release." and they iRffll not be made publto at any dme. The report will be fited 

tat • ii>WTUN • M N v i n . prnviBMCK . cHAi t t jam»uuwt A M M I . r«it*uiNn 
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withthePERConAprfl15,2006. In addltton. ooptos of the survey results for todtena wfll 
be submitted to the Wea Indian Trtoe and to the Iowa Trtoe of Kansas and (Nebraska, 
who have asked to be consullBd on the prpiecL 

If you have any questtons or concerns regarding the REX-East projed. please contact 
me by tetter at the above address, by tetephcKie al 612-347-7877, or by emal at 
ldkrauseOnrainc.com. We took fonward to woridng with you on this project 

Sincerely. 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

Karf Krause, M.S.,R.P.A. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Endoaures: Supptomenlal Rocktes Express Cultural Reaourcas Phase I Report 
(Stevens at at., 2008} 
Rockies Express Architectural Reporte - Final (Tiaum 2008) 
Wodc Plana (LBG 2006; Stevens 2008) 
1 CD of reporte 

cc* EGzabeth Dolezal, NRG, Inc. 
Jim Thompson and Chailte Bertram, Rockies Express, LLC 

Rafaranco' 
The Louis Berger Group. Inc (LBG). 2008. Scope t^ ViMc V M Motmiatkin P I v m I I 

TeS&ig Supp lmerM Work et Four S»ee and New Work a l Four New Sffs^ 
DecaU^, and R a n m i (kxmdea, Indtena. The touts Berger Group, Inc. Maiton. 

Stevens, J. Sanderson, Timothy Ltoyd, Jeremy Davis, Leielton Alz, WWtem Chadwidc, 
and Joel Ktoto. ^X)8. AdMona Phase I A r d m e o t o f ^ S m e y ff)aaber SOOT-
Fetonmry 2 0 0 ^ tor me Propoeed Rockies Express P^Telhe-East (F^X-EASJ) 
Prdea - Spreaa 4 fMP 2S8Jt - i l iP 30%.1), kKkxMng the Wdbeah Reroute, 
V0mmon, Parke, PtOnam, Hendricks Coundes, Indbna. John MBner 
Associates, Inc^ Ljoubvie. Kentucky. 

Traum, Sarah Goode. Final 2006. HJlBtorto Skucksres Survey For (he Prc^fosed Rockies 
Ej^xess Plpethe-East (ftEX-EAST) Prefect > Spread 4 (MP 238£4iff^ 301J), 
V^mmon, Parke, Pukmm, Henrkicks Gcxfftftes. Mtona. M \ n MHner 
Assodatas, ina, LouMBe, Kentucky. 

Stevens, J. Sanderson. 2008. Soope of VMwfc: Rockies Express Eas^ f^peSne Pipject 
(REX East) Spread 4 (V^nMon, ParK Putnam, htondrkfks, Coundes) Phaae II 
work Plan for PreNskJrk: She l & ^ i S i , John Mllner Associates, Inc., Loulsviite, 
Kentucky. 

http://ldkrauseOnrainc.com
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? 
Paget o f 2 

Kar i Krauae 

From: Dave Snyder [dsnydarOohlohi8tory.org| 

Sent: Thursday. Febnory 28,2008 829 AM 

To: KarllOauBe 

Subfect RE: Rockies Express East PIpdine - raporl review 

Hi Kari. 

I am cunentfy working on toe ASC Phase II (REX-E8BtCM)9)(rm on page 97). frnthirridng that lean probably 
gat cornmantB onihla week. Wai start next weak on the two Phase 1 reporta. 

During the oontoranoacdl of 2/20,1 started asking queaSona and got as far as consulting paittas. IspecHteally 
aaicadforofricidGorrQspomterioelromFERConSactkxilOSconsultlngpaftystaiuaforOhk). I understood that 
FERC woukt be protfkHng this. I have n d yet heard Irom FERC on iMs. hn not sure v^iat the status is. 

DaMto Snyder. 

—Original 
From: Kari Krause [maNtoddtoauseiHirg-llcoom] 
Sank Wednesday, Febniaiy 27,2008 6:37 PM 
To: Dave Snyder 
O B lachwarzOasogroupjielf; 'Mite Homum (mhomumt^rcgoodwlnxom}' 
aubfadb Rockies Bcpress East Pipelne - report review 

Dave, 
I was }ust writ ing to d iedc on the status of the review of the following reports: 

lano i l 

TesSngafSIx Onge Phaae ̂  ArcttaaekigiGat Evaluative 
Sftas tor lifie Propoaad ROdEtes eq^ress ̂ ^M»>e-|KavJri 
^aati f^X-Es^ProlsGt, BuSer, ¥\^kmm, and 
^WoBway Courses, Ohio. Vid. I-U 

)H-12 

lEX-

)H-13 

IMithor ^ Ew 
.Davkl, Louis Bubb. 
SchwBrz,ErtoaL 

Schnektor, Chudc Mustain. 
man Tonatti, and Ka\rir)Glbbs 

3ct.2007 

Rtaae r Affiftaollotglear Survflry tor tfw Propoaad 
FtocMas B^MBsa Easf P^MOia PR)/sct/%kBiwry, 
FaMMdl Pany, MuMngum, Qusrnaey, Nbdk^ 
B0itoon( arx/Monroe CourMiBfl̂  0ME3^ SMorxf 
SMPptomantaJLi^/-ff 

tomum, Michad, Andrew 
tocttfwrai, Chrto Itoldanrtch, 
Mte Godwin, Jennifer Evans, 
Catherine Grandine, Berilamin 
tiggto, Keith Seramur, and 
usdneMdOiight 

MdsndumRsportAdtmnalPhaselCul lumI 
fiesouroesSikveykx'the Proposed Roddes 
BiprassPlpsSne-EastPrelset,8uSsr,yi^inen, 
Qtotoa Greene, Faystle, andPteksksy 
Countlea,Ohh. V b L I - l l 

Schnddar. Erica L , Kevin 
Sdiwarz, Douglas TerpMia, 
Irandy Storfc Chuck Mustato, 
and Kevin GItos 

11^9^ 

3ec.20O7 12^1/ 

)ec;2007 12/21/ 

As you can see, the Phase I I report was submitted In November and the Phase I reports were 
sutmiKteed to December. The prefect sdiedule Is hilrly dght and we wouM like to move 
forward on Phase I I testing that was recommended In the Decmnt)er reports. 

Please let me know when I oouM expect your comments. 
• 

Kari 

2/28/2008 
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Kar l Krauaa 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Dave Snyder IdsnydarOohtoNstory.org] 
Tuesday. March 18.2008 7:48 AM 
KariKrause 
R& Rockies Expresa East Pipeline - report status 
imageOOl .gif 

Hi Kari. 

OHPOconmientocn the ASC report ara in the rnai1.8em test Friday, shouki be anfving today at your ofB^ lam 
currently woriung on the convnents for the Ndl Reroute and the expedited review. Those comments ahodd be out today. 
Tm atn hopeful to have oonvnenta on the RCGA report out by end of day Frtoay. 

DavM Snyder. 

—Orf^inar Message— 
Frona: ICaH l&ause [maltoiUkrausePnrg-lkucom) 
Sent: Monday, Mardi 17,2006 7:04 PM 
TarOaveSrv^ 
SublMto Roddes Bcpress East PIpdHie - report status 

Dave* 
Just writing to enquire about the nevlew status on ttie following reports. Rockies Express to working 
under a very tight schedule and review of tiiese documents Is paramount to their proceeding to the 
next round of Phase 11 testing and the treatment plans. Please let me know how dilngs are going, 
Karl 

r T 
REX-
East-

OH-12 

i REX-
1 Eai^ 
OH-13 

REX-
East-

OH-14 

! REXP 
1 East-
1 OH-IS 

Raport THW 

Phasa/AofNMitagfca/Sunvytor'tfia Aqposatf 
npcMM B^praas East flpafcia Pkijaiii^ Pkkavtay, 
FairSaldt P^toK Muafahpuni^ Quama^ft Afofato. 
Salmant and lltomiw CbunCiM. 0M9, Saoond 
Sc^pppMaannK voL l—n 

Adtianduat Rapott AddUonam>a$a t CuSar^ 
/^aouroaa^MvayfarSia f^ropoaad/kxMaa 
apraatPMh»£WPrq| iKt BMBW; W^mn, 
GkSon, Oraana, ^tyaSa, andPtekatiaji OowatfM; 
ONo. y o L i - n 

/tocMiS a^voss (7IDC fisflt - 0M9 fFEF?C D D C M 
Na.CPe7-30e^XX>i,Spmada,Pnp09adNoM 
Ramula^aioalaTtmhf'^nyCtaMfy.Ohh' 

RaqiMtforExpadMBd Revimvd8lla»338U1039 
and 33^823 

Audior 

1 Homtim, Michaal, Arxkew 
BOGHiKNiit www 1 NNoennQn. 
r a n uooMn, jannnar evana. 
Kaoienna mancNkB. oaifamin 
Riggla.KBilh8aramur.and 
junna HKruMom 

Schnaklar. Erica L.ltevki 
SdMMrz.PouglaaTaipslra. 
Brandy Slotk, Chuck Muataki. 
•ndKMi iG l te 

Mtohasi Homum 

David Ktoga 

Date 

Dae. 
2XXi7 

Dac. 
2007 

Mar. 
2008 

Mar. 
2008 

i SulNdtM 
1 toSHPO 

\^m^/20QJ 

1201^2007 

3/S200e 

3(30008 

wMmy 
now a-mak aikkeas Itelew: 

http://Riggla.KBilh8aramur.and
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Karl 
klki^uattftMRG-LLCmn 
(612) 347-7877 Diract 
(612)716-6790 Cat 
(612} 347-6780 r ^ 



20080415-0203 FERC PDF ( U n o f f i c i a l ) 0 4 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 

KariKrause 

Protm Dava Snyder CdanydarOohtohidofy.org! 
Sent: Friday. April 04.2008 3:29 PM 
To: Kari Krause 
Subject: RE: Rockiea Express East-editor staged data recovery 

image001.gif 

Conflnned. Davki Srtydar. 

—Origind Message— 
From: Kari KTause [malltD:klkrauseOnrg-lcxom] 
Sanb Rklay^ April 04,2006 3:38 PM 
To: Dave Snyder 
Ce Nkhad Homum; "Cdby OHkf; Jon Berldn; Andy P. aielakowski 
SullaGt: Roddes Bqpress East - catf tor staged data reoovery 

Dave, 
I would like to have a conference call to discuss ofXIons f6r the staged approach to the data 
recovery for the sites found along the Noll route In Perry County. The discusdon will focus site 
Information provided to your office In a management summary on 3/5/08. We will also like to 
discuss the data recovery plan on 33FA1740. 

The caH will be Monday, April 7, 2008 at 10 am EST. 
Number - 866-248-0561 
code - ^2629516* 

Kari 

tmokwUhmy 

Kari Krauaa 
klkrauieOHRfi-ll£.«iitt 
(612)347-7877 Diract 
(612) 718-6790 CMT 
(612) 347-6780 FBK 
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April 4,2008 

Or. Davkl Sr^der 
Archaeotogy Reviews Manager 
Ohio Historic Presen«tk>n Office 
567 East Hudson Street 
Cokimbus, OH 43211-1030 

Re: Roddes Express Pipeline-East Prpied (REX-East) Survey Results -
Supplemental Raporta 
FERC Docket No. CP07-208-000 

Dear Dr. Snyden 

The Rockies Express Plpellne<€asl Project (REX-East) prpject wIR be approximaldy 
639.1 miles in lengtti arxiwni cross portky» of Missouri, HHncte, Indiana, and Ohto^ The 
endbsed cultural resources report Is in support ctf Rockies Bcpress Pipelhie Company's. 
L L C . (Rockies Express) appficatkxi to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
(FERC) under Sectton 7(c) of the Natural Qas Act (15 USC 71^0 and Is Intended to 
provkie a portk)n of ttie kifomiatlon required by the FERC to comply wkh Section 106 of 
the Naik)nal Historic Prasen«tmn Act 

Roddes Express has oompletad archaeok)g1cal and landacape aunraya of all tracts 
akmg the pipeline route where pemnlsslon to survey was obtained Irom the landowner 
(appro)dmately 225.1 miles or 96% of ttie proiact corridor), f^ocktes Bcpress wiH 
corrfileta sun«ys on previously inaccesdble tracts once sun«y permlsskin Is obt^ 

The endosed reports cover archeological, architectural, and gaomorphoEogteal testing 
across ttie state conducted between October 2007 and Febniary 2008, including: 

• ASC is reporting on the Phase I survey of appraxknately 19.9 miles, t 
compraasor statkxi, l contractor yard, 1 meter atalkxi and laterals, 169 extra 
worlcspaoas, and 16 aooess roads; 

• ASC is repoftkig on 58 a r c h e d o f ^ sites, 32 historic structures, and the Warren 
County Canal; 

• ASC is recommending adcfittonal teasing for ttve ftltes: 3S^U167, 33WA823, 
33WA874,3dCN458, and3aCN40Cfc 

« RCGA Is raporfing on ttie Phase I survey of approximalaly 14.4 ntiles, l 
oonlractor ya)4 4 meter 8t£dlon and iateralB, 128.2 ac for axtta worfcspeoes, a ^ 
42 access roads; 

• RCQA is reporUng on 63 archeological sites and 9 historic stnjdures; 
• RCQA is raoommending deep tastbig for d3PI979, Phase II testing lor site 

33PE837, and ktentfTied «dension8 of live sites ttiat are currentty bekig 
suljeclad to Phase II testing: 33PI950, 33Pt951. 33PI959; 33PE352, and 
33PE354;and 

mmmtAragtt. MMwrmr - MHWM • wmmnnma • CHAiuam • msamm nouw • wmmnMm 
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« RCGA fe raoommandkig fivB dtes eltglble for ttie NRHP: 3S='C362, 33P£174, 
33PE175,33PE838, and 33PE839. 

The report wi8 be submitted to ttie FERC wItti the sttpulatfon ttiat it be considered 
privileged and confklanQaL The reports are labeled "Conteins Prhrleged Inlbnnatkin— 
Do Not Release,* and ttiay win not be made pubic at any time. The report wiD be filed 
witti ttie FERC on April 15.2008. In addttten. copies of ttia aunwy i«suNs for Ohio wiP 
be submitted to ttie Wea Indian Tribe and to die Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska, 
who hewe asked to tie oonsulted on the prp|ecL 

If you have any questtons or concems regardng the REX-Eaal project, please contact 
me by tetter at ttie above address, by tetepfione ai 612-347-7877, or by email at 
klkrausaOnrolne.conL We kxA tonvard to woildng wItti you on this prciJecL 

Sincardy, 
Naturd Reaource Group, Inc 

Kari Krause, M .S . , aPA 
Cutturd Resource Manager 

Endoeures: 
Rockies Biprass Cultural Resources Supplementel Reporte (Homum et al., 
2008; Muslain atatn 2006) 
I C O of each raport 

oc; Elzabetti Dolezal, N F ^ Inc. 
J m Thompson and Chaitie Bwtram, Roddes Express 

Reference: 
Homum, Mki iad, Andrew Bockhorat, Aaron Otte, Chris Hektenrteh. Kattiwine Grandine, 

Bar^amin r^ggte, and Kdtti Seramur. 2000. Phase t Afchebtogkai Sunfsy for 
me Propoeed Rockiee Bipress East PIpMie Pn^lect, PiGkwkay, f^ikkekt, f ^ny , 
MuskkiHgum, Guernsey, f M t e , Beknor^ and Monroe Coundee, Ohto, i hkd 
Si^iplemeraaLVbLI-W. a Chriatophar Goodwin & Assodates, Inc, Fredikk, 
Itaryland. 

Mustain, Chudc, Douglas Tarpstra, Alton Tonatti, Edca Schneider, Kevin Sdiwarz, 
Brandte Stork, Chuck Musteki. and Kevin Glbbs. 2008. Second Addendum 
Report AddkkjnalPtmse I Cu^kalf^wfumesSunmy far the Pnjposed Rockies 
B^irsss Pioeina-GBSt Prt^act Buder, Warren, CMon, ^ m n e , Fkyem, and 
PtekafimyCoundes,(Mo. VbLI-UL ASC Group, Inc., Columbus. Ohto. 
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December 27,2007 

Leon Campbell 
Chakperaon 
towa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska 
3345 Thrasher Road 
WhtoCtoud.KS 68094 

Re: Roddes Exptesa Pipeline-East Prpject (REX-EasO S u n ^ Results -
Supplemental 
NEPA and Section lOSConsuttations 
FERC Dodcet No. PF06-30-000 

Dear Mr. Camptiell: 

in a tetter dated May 10, 2006, Kinder Morgan l^pdine Energy Partners LP Invited ttie 
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska to pai l i ^ate in ttie consultejitan process lor 
ttie Rocktes Express East (REX-East) Pipeline proiect. In a tetter to Rockies Express 
dated June 12,2006, you expressed an interest ki ttie REX-East Proiad and requested 
that ttie Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska be consulted on ttie pfQiect 

The REX-East pmiect is epproxfanately 639.1 miles in tongtti and wHt cross portions of 
Mtesourl, minds, indtena, and Ohto. Rockies Express h ^ completed archaeotogtoal, 
historic atnictura, and landacape aureays of a l tiacte atong ttie pipelne route where 
pemilsston to sun/ey was oblidned from ttie landowner (appioximataly 350.9 mites or 56 
percent of ttie project corridor). Iteldes Express wUI complete aunejfB on prevtously 
Inacoessltite tracte once survey permisdon is otitained. A summary of the raaulte wittiln 
ttie tour states Is present betow. 

In ttite supptemental report (Coins at al., 2007), Roddes Es^xtasa has completed an 
addtiond 0.77 miles of archaeotogfeal, historic stnictora, and landscape sun^eys where 
permlsston to suraay was otitalnad from the landowner (41.6 mttes were prevtously 
raportecf). In addMon, ttie resulto of sunnya for additional tonporary worttspaces, 
access roads, arKi one contractor yard ttiat total approxlmaiely 111 acres are Induded in 
ttils dscusston. To date, miproximately 97% of ttie project OOTMOT has been sunreyad 
andreported. Rockies EiqyesswM complete sunreys on inacceastole tracte once s u n ^ 
pannWon is obtatoed. 

In ttiese supptemental reporte ptobertson et al., 200^, Robarteon and Itobinson 2007). 
Roddes Express has completed an addteonai 0.S6 mies of ardiaeotogtod and 
gaomorphotogtoaf survey of a l tracte atong ttie ptieline route where penrnlsston to 
survey was obtained from the landowner (185.4 mies were prevtoudy reported). To 
date, approximataly 96% of ttie prqiect conidor has been surveyed and rapoled 
(Robertson at al., 2007). As a result of tt^ Investtgafion a total of 50 archaaotoglcd 
sites have been ktentifted. The majority (n=35) are prehistoric in afltiiation. wtth 5 sites 



20080415-0203 FERC PDF (Unoff ic ia l ) 04/11/2008 

RocMasBqirBK-Eart 
Paaa2dl4 

sites have been Uentified. The nujorify (n^as) am prehistoric to affilalton, wtth 5 dtes 
piodudng historic arttfacte and ttie rematoing 10 yiekf ng botti historic and prehisloric 
oomponente. Of ttiesa, 13 dtes are recommended for addfttonai testing and evatoation. 
In addNkxi to the cuttural rasounoes survey, Rocktes Ei^press has comptetad ttie 
ardiHedurd sun«y of the Sny Levee in Pflce Coiffity (Ftobertson and Ftobtoson, 2007). 

Indiana 
In ttiese supptemental reporte, Rocktes Express has completed an additional 2a3 mites 
of archBeoJqBiGal and geomorphotoglcal sunwys of a l bacte atong tfie pipelne route 
where pemnisdon to survey was otitained from the landowner (119 miles were 
prevtoudy reported). To date, approxfanatdy 87% of the project conktor has been 
surveyed and reported (Cfiadderdon et al. 2007; Sanders et al. 2007). Approidmately 
2.2 mites of a proposed &-mlte-long reroute at ttie Wabash River In Vemnmton County 
also Is reported Aa a resitft of this investigation, a totel of 187 archaaotoglcd dtes have 
been ktenflfled. The majority (n=:161) are prehistoric to affltetton, wtth 9 dtes produdng 
historic artifacts; Iherernatotog 17 yteklngbotti historic and pr^istoric components. Of 
ttiese, 17 dtes are recommended for addtttond testing and evakiatton. Inaddtiontottie 
culturd resources sunray, Rocktes Expresa has comfrieted ttie archltadurd sun»y of 
the project route (Baynard et al., 2007; Traum 2007). 

Ohto 
In these suiaptomenlat reporte, Rockies Eiqsress has completed an addttonal 11.08 
Idles of archaeotogical and geomorphdogicd sun«ys of aU tracte atong the pipelne 
route where permisston to survey was obUied from the landowner (194^ mies were 
prsvtoudy rsported). To date, approxtoiatefy 88% of ttie project corridor has been 
surveyed and reported (Homum et al. 2007; Schnddar et aL 2007). As a result of ttiis 
tovestigation,atotalof59archaaotogtodslt!ashavabeenktonttftod. The majority (n»43) 
are prehistoric to affiation, wtth 8 dtes produdng hisloric artifacte and the remdning 8 
dtes containing botti hisloric and prehistoric oomponente. Of ttiese, 8 dtes are 
rsGortKnended lor Phase M testing and evahidton. 

The REX-East Project to regulated by ttie FERC under Section 7(c) of ttie Naturd Qas 
Act (15 USC 717). As such, ttie pmjed te sufaied to rei^ew under NEPA and Section 
106 of ttie NHPA. The reporte were fled wtth ttie FERC Deoember 21,2007 v M ttie 
stipulation ttiat ft be ccnddarad pridtoged and confidential. The reporte are tebeted 
*Contdna Privileged Infonnation—Do Not Retease,* and ttiey wNI not be made pubtic at 
anytime. 

I took tonaard to racdving your oommente regardtog the REX-Eut project, ^Aaaae 
oontad me by tetter at ttie address above, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by emaH at 

I k)Qk torward to woridng wItti you on ttiis fKQjact 

Sincerely, 
Natord Resouite Groufii Inc 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.PA 
Cutturd Resource Manager 
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Enclosure: Supplemental cultural survey reports for Missouri, Illinois, Indiana, and Ohio 
(2 boxes) 

cc: Elizabeth Dolezal, NRG, Inc. 
Jim Thompson and Charlie Bertram. Rockies Express 

References: 

Report 
No. 

^ ^ ^ 

Report Title 

^feiv.:^^"^-^^r'fe-.Ui^'" m^m^mmn'^m 

REX-
East-

MOOS 

P ^ ^ ^ » 

Second Supplemental Pttase I CukurgA Resources 
Surrey of He Nor^wastem Missouri Segment of the 
Proposed Rockies Express Pipeline-East (REX 
East) Project Conidor, Audrain, Rails, and P/fce 
CounHes. kBssouri 

Author Date 

Coilins, Angela, Joe Artz, and 
Cynthia Peterson 

Dec. 
2007 

^ f ^ f . i / : ? ^ . ^ ' mm^^gm^^^mmmri 
HEX.' 
East-
iL-oe 

Supplemental Phase f Archaeoh^cal and Deep 
Test Inves^ t ions Rockies Express Ptpellne-East 
(REX-East) Project, Pike, Scott, Morgan, Sangamon, 
Crtnstian, Macon, Moultrie, Douglas, and Edgar 
Counties, IHhas. VoL N i l 

Robertson, James. Kathryn 
Egan-Baihy. Charles Moffat, 
Allison {.ange. Jaclyn LUKs, 
Katherine QL0GII, Daniel 
Goatley, Kent Taylor, and G. 
William Monaghan 

Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
IL-09 

Above-Grotmd Resources Sunrey of the Sny Island 
Levee Drainage Oistrtot Roci6es Express f^pelir^-
East (RB(-EAST} Project, Pike County, UUnois, 

Robertson, James and Elaine 
Robinson 

Dec. 
2007 

^^m^^mmmmm. i.i> :\. '--A^~i--. i-^. ' ,•.: .- '••-•• 'r '- '-

East* 
IN-08 

Historic SttucAures Sun/ey For the Proposed Rockies 
Exfness P^)eHne-East (REX-EAST) Project -
Spread 4 (MP238^-MP 301.1), Vemiitlton, Parke, 
Putnam, HendrKks CounGes, Indiana 

Sarah GoodeTraum 
Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
IN-18 

Adt^ttonal Phase I Archaeotoghaf Survey (June -
October 2007) for &ie Proposed Rockies Express 
Pipeline-East (REX-EAST) Project - Spread 4 (MP 
236£ ~ MP 301.1), Including the Wabash Reroute, 
VenniWon, Parke, Putnam, Hendricks Counties, 
Indiana 

Stevens, J. Sanderson. 
Timothy Uoyd, Joel I. Klein, 
Leiellen Atz. Jeremy Davte, 
Davkl Massey, T. Arron 
KoUensky, Derek Mink, Sarah 
Ruch, Lynn Jones, and Cynthia 
Volbiecht 

Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
IN-19 

Rocfcjiss Express East PipeSne Project (REX-East) 
Spread 4 (Vemtillhn, Parke. Putnam, HendrKks 
Counties) Phase II Work Rans ktrPreNstonc Sites 

J. Sanderson Stevens 
Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
lN-20 

Rockies Stpmss East Pipeline Project (REX-East) 
Si3read4 (Vemnffhn, Parke, Putnam, Hendricks 
Counties) Phase II Work Plans for Historh Sites. 

Charles D. Cheek 
Dec. 
2007 

REX-
East-
iN-21 

Phase I Archaeolo^cai InvesHganons, Rockies 
Expr^s PipeBne-East (REX-EAST) Project, Spreads 
5 and 6, Inr^ana • Third MobilizaUon, Hendrhks, 
Morgan, Johnson, Sitetby, Decatur, andFrankTtn 
Counties, IncHana. Voi I-III. 

Chadderdon. Ttumas. 
Christopher Schoen, A. Nk»>le 
Anastasi, Daniel Gregory, and 
WHIiamWeir 

Dec. 
2007 
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Report 
Na 

REX-
East-
IN.22 

Report Tttte 

Archltecturat Investigations Rocldes Express East 
Pipeline Project Spread 5 & 6. Indiana. Hendrldts, 
Morgan, Shelby. Johnson. Dectur. and FranWin 
Counties, Indiana 

Author 

Baynant, Kristie, Stephanie 
Jacobs, Christopher Schoen 

Date 

Dec. 
2007 

^ ^ ^ ' lKlg|^^^SfSpppp^l^l|j^£lll^^ 

REX-
East-
OH^12 

REX-
East-

OH'13 

Phase lArchaohghi^ Sun/ey h r the Proposed 
Rockies Express East PJwftw Prciect, fficteiwy, 
FalrOeki, Peny, Misklngum, Quemsey, hhbh, 
Belmont and Monroe CourOies. Ohto. Second 
Supptemental. Vol. I ' l l 

Addendum Raport Additkxtai Phase taatura l 
Resounies Survey ktr the Proposed Rrxikles 
Express RpeSna-East Project, BtOer, Warren, 
Omton, Greene, Fayette, and Pkikaway Cnrmtles, 
Ohh. Vol.l-11 

Homum. I t^hael , Andrew 
Bockhorst, Chris Heidenrich. 
Pete Godwin, Jenniter Evans. 
Katherine Grandine. Benjamin 
R^gle. Keith Seramur. and 
Justine McKniflht 

Schnekler. Erica U Kevin 
Schwarz, i:>ouglas Terpstra, 
Brandy Stoik, Chuck Mustam. 
and Kevin Gibbs 

Dec, 
200/ 

Dec, 
2O0f7 
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wMfW. NRG- LLCcom 

January 21,2008 

Dr. Ancirea A. Hunter 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
Osage Nation Trtoal Historic Preservation Office 
627 Grandvlew 
P.O. Box 779 
Pawhuska, Oklahoma 74056 

Re: Kinder Morgan Pipeline Energy Partners, L.P, 
Rockies Express East Pq^eline Project (REX-East) 
NEPA and Section 106 Consultations 
FERC Docket No. CP07-208-000 

Dear Dr. Hunter 

The Missouri State Historic Presen^a^n Office notified us on January 15, 2008 of your 
interest In Sectk)n 106 projects within Missouri. This letter Is intended to provide you 
with an introduction to the eastern portion of the Rockies Express Pipeline Project (REX-
East)« to describe and request your participation in the Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission's (FERC's) Nattonal Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) process, and to 
initiate consultation with your offk)e under Section 106 of Uie National Historic 
Presen/atfon Act (NHPA). 

Rockies Express Pipeline LLC (Rockies Express), a business develc^ment of Kinder 
Morgan Energy Partners, L.P. and Sempra Pipelines and Storage, is developing a new 
natural gas pipeline system to connect pnDduction areas in the Rocky Mountain region of 
the United States with markets in the Midwest and East. The REX-East Project is 
expected to ̂ ansport from 1.5 billion cubic feet per day (Bcfd) to as much as 2.0 Bcfd of 
natural gas to cfiscrete maricets at several comnnercial hubs and interconnects with major 
interstate natural gas transmisskm systems. The REX-East Project will be 
approximately 639 miles in length and will cross the foltowing four states: Missouri, 
iliinois, Indiana and Ohio. The proposed 42Hnch-diameter natural gas pipeline will begin 
at the terminatk)n point of the proposed western portion of the Rockies Express West 
Pipeline Project (RES-West), in Audrain County, h^ssouri. The REX-East Prpject 
pipeline will terminate south of Bingham. Ohk>. near the OhicWest Virginia border 
(Figure 1). In addition to the pipeline route, five compressor statkKis are proposed. 

The REX-East Prefect is regulated by the FERC under Sectton 7 (c) of the Natural Gas 
Act (15 USC 717). As such, the project is subject to review under NEPA and Sectbn 
106 of the NHPA. Rockies Express, and its environmental constent. Natural Resource 
Group LLC (NRG), are assisting the FERC in its efforts to comply with NEPA and 
Section 106 of the NHPA. 

Rockies Express is assisting the F^RC In its efforts to comply with Section 106 of the 
NHPA by condicting background research and a field sun/ey of tiie proposed pipeline 
route and ancillary facilities. Tf>e survey is designed to klentify cultural resources in the 
project area and evaluate those resources for listing in the Natkmal Register of Historic 

MINHEAPOUS * HCniSTON • DEHVEtl • PROVIbCHCC • CHMtLOTTE • BATON ROUGE • f>ORT(AMD 
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Places. Background research and fiekf surveys have been on-going since S^tember 
2006. 

Rocktes Express respectfully requests your input regarding the potential of the REX-East 
Project to affect stgnifteant historic site or properifes of ci^ural or rellgkxis significance. 
If you have any questkwTS, comments, or concems at this time regarding the REX-East 
Project, please contact me by letter at the acklress above, by telephone at 612-347-
7877, or by email at klkrause@nitainG.com. 1 look fomvard to working witî  you on this 
project. 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

Kari Ki^use, M.S., R.PJ\. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enclosure: Project Location Map 

rxr, Jim Thompson and Chadie Bertram, Rockies Exptess 
Efizabeth Dolezal, NRG. Inc. 
Rockies Express Project f/lanagement Rle 

mailto:klkrause@nitainG.com


r ioSi rWlT7200^ 
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^ST iSndrea Hunter 
fssa Tribal ^fistoric Pi^arvation Officer 
^ „ C^age Nation Tribai Hstoric Preservation 
??£ Office 

627 GrarKtview 
P.O. Box 779 
Pawhuslca. Oklahoma 74056 

erpi 

itam 4 IfltosUolodtMlve^ is deetfl&i 
• Pdntyourii9fne'and|||ck!rQ69aathaf«vecse 

flDlh«ty^cap reEuiti)hecard to you. 
a Atoch.thlscan!lla'(he1badrofth0mdltplece, 

oroR^^pntjl'BpacepctoniltB. 

1. ArtfctoAddru^lo: 

Dr. Andrea Hunter 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
Osage Nation Tjtbal Historic Preservation 
Office 
627Grandview 
P.O. Box 779 
Pawhuska, Oklahoma 74056 

'bTlSfSslvwyaeMnssdnwmtftamlteml? QVbs . 
If YES. enter deflveiyaddnsatwiow: QNo | 

McBit»KfMel •pvreasMal 
anagWmd J^f iMBi Boaster 
blnswadMaO PaOD. 

4. nesiiletadDeamyf^cfn^ DVte 

2. Article Humbtf.: 70D7 EStD QOOl Sfi'lD ^77t. 

PS m m 3811, f t i b n ^ 2004 Domsstfc Ratum Receipt iae5K4iM«-f 
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8B SfHITH EIGHTH STREET 

MIHNCAPOUS. MN S54fl2 

TELEmOHE <ftl2) 34T-67«f 

FACStniLE UI2) u % t n t 

Febmary 7.2008 

Leon Campbell 
Chairperson 
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska 
3345 Thrasher Road 
White Cloud. KS 66094 

Re: Rockies Express Pipeline-East Project (REX-East) Sun/ey Results -
Supplemental 
NEPA and Sectk>n 106 Consultations 
FERC Docket No. CP07-208-000 

Dear Mr. Campbell: 

In a letter dated May 10, 2006, Kinder Morgan Pipeline Energy Partners LP invited the 
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska to participate in the consultation process for 
the Rockies Express East (REX-East) Pipeline project. In a letter to F^kies Express 
dated June 12,2006, you expressed an Interest in the REX-East Prpject and requested 
that the Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska be consulted on the project 

Enclosed are three reports: 

Chadderdon, Thomas, Christopher Schoen, A. Nicole Anastasi, Daniel Gregory, and 
Wiliiam Weir. 2007. Phase I Archaeological Investigations, Rockies Express Pp^ine-
East (REX'EAST) Prefect, Spreads 5 and 6, IncSana - Third Mobilization, Hendricks, 
Morgan, Johnson, Shelby, Decatur, and Franklin Counties, Indiana. Vol. HI. 

On December 27.2007 you received two of three volumes of the this report. This 
is the missing third volume. 

The Louis Berger Group. 2007. Scope of IVorfc; Third Mobilization Phase II 
Archaeological Tesdng at Fifteen Sites in Spreads 6&6, Morgan, Johnson, Decatur,and 
Franklin Counties, Indiana. 

Work plan for potentially eligible sites kjentlfied in Incfiana. 

Schoen, Christopher, Stuart Redel, and Justine McKnight 2007. Phase II 
Archaeological tnvestigatbns Rockies Express East Pipeline Prr^edt Spread 6, Indiana, 
Sites 12DE701, 12DE713, 12FR307, and 12FR310, Decatur and Franklin Counties, 
Indiana, 

Rnal version of Phase II report. Draft was previously submitted to your office in 
November. 

The REX-East Project is regulated by the FERC under Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas 
Act (15 USC 717). As such, the project is subject to review under NEPA and Sectton 
106 of the NHPA. The reports were filed with the FERC December 21, 2007 with the 
stipulatk)n that it be considered privileged and confidential. The reports are labeled 
't^ontains Privlieged Infornuition—Do Not Release," and they wHI not be made pubfic at 
any time. 

MIHMCAPOin - HOUSTON . DENVER • MIOVtDEHCE • CHAIIIOTTE • BATON ROUGC • rOHTLAHO 
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I look forward to receiving your comments regarding the REX-East prefect, please 
contact me by letter at ttie address above, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 
klkrause@nn3inc.com. 1 k>ok forward to working with you on this project. 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

/ ^ .Lex K i _ ( j ^ \ . -ei -^- - . .^ 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enclosure: Supplemental cultural survey reports for Indiana 

cc: Elizabeth Dolezal, NRG, Inc. 
Jim Thompson and Chariie Bertram, Rockies Express 

mailto:klkrause@nn3inc.com
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SO SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 

mNNEAPCHIS. HH SS4B2 

TELEPHONE («I3> 347-078* 

fACSMILf (112) 347.0Tn 

wiiww.NRC.LLC^»in 

Mr. Ray Hatfner 
Principle Chief 
Wea Indian Tribe 
715 Parte Ave. 
Ufayette. IN 47904 

Re: Rockies Express Pipeline-East Project (REX-East) Survey Results -
Supplemental 
NEPA and Section 106 Consultations 
FERC Docket No. CP07-208-000 

Dear Mr. Haffner: 

In a letter dated May 10, 2006, Kinder Morgan Pipeline Energy Partners LP invfted the 
Wea Indian Tribe to partidpate in the consultation process for the Rocktes Express East 
(REX-East) Pipeline project. In a letter to Rockies Express dated June 28. 2006, you 
expressed an interest in the REX-East Project, especially in Parice, Putnam, Shelby, 
Franklin, and Rush Counties, Indiana and in an e-mail dated July 12, 2006, you 
requested that the Wea Indian Tribe be consulted on the project 

Enclosed are three reports: 

Chadderdon, Thomas, Christopher Schoen, A. Nkx)le Anastasi, Daniel Gregory, and 
William Weir. 2007. Phase I Archaer^ogk^ Investigations, Roddes Express Pipeline-
East (REX-EAST) Project, Spreads 5 and 6, Indiana - Third MMIizatbn. Hendricks, 
Morgan, Johnson, Shelt)y, Decatur, and Franklin Counties, Indiana. Vol. Hi. 

On December 27,2007 you received two of three volumes of the this report This 
is the missing third volume. 

The Louis Berger Group. 2007. Scope of Woric Third Mobilizathn Phase II 
Archaeotogk^al Testing at Fifteen Sites in Spreads 5&6, Morgan, Johnson, Decatur,and 
Franklin Counties, Indiana. 

Work plan for potentially eligible sites identified in Indiana. 

Schoen. Christopher, Stuart Redel, and Justine McKnight. 2007. Phase II 
Arc^aei^ogical Investigations Roddes Exf)ress East Pipeline Project ^read 6, hidiana. 
Sites 12DE701, 12DE713, 12FR307, and 12FR310, Decatur and Franklin Counties, 
Indiana. 

Rnal version of Phase II report. Draft was prevkujsly submitted to your office in 
November. 

The REX-East Project is regulated by the FERC under Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas 
Act (15 USC 717). As such, the project is subject to review under NEPA and Sectk>n 
106 of the NHPA. The reports were filed with the FERC December 21, 2007 with the 
stipulation that it be considered privileged arKi confidential. The reports are labeled 
"Contains PrivSeged Information—Do Not Release," and they will not be made public at 
anytime. 

HIHMEAPOLIS * HOUSTON . O E N V E H . mOVIOEHCE > CHARIOTTC • BATON ROUCE • PORTLAND 
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i k?ok fonivanj to receiving your comments regarding the REX-East project, please 
contact me by letter at the address above, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 
klkrause@nrainc.oom. I took fonward to woridng with you on this project. 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P^. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enclosure: Supplemental cultural sun/ey reports for Indiana 

cc: Elizabeth Dolezal. NRG, Inc. 
Jim Thompson and Chariie Bertram, Rockies Express 

mailto:klkrause@nrainc.oom


0080415-0203 F^RC PDF (Unofficial) 04/11/2008 

.co-i^-««« ^ ^ ^ rru.«:uucuK«. rr^:,.zr^.i^ x^x««,r;.o.^ -" = c>ic: o^r t,r«, 

TRIBAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFRCE 

Date; M i r w r r 19. U W niei e70».J80MO4 

REi KliMfer Mar^m PSpcfine C M I D T rtr toeri t t . f» 
RockiM CvprcMi Bu t Plpelbc Prajcet (REX-Eul) 

T<ialurBl Jtflsowces Group 
ATTN:KvlKj«i9e 
1000 JOS Center 
SO South EigNii Street 
Mlmienpolis,MN 55402 

Dear Ate KiauM^ 

Thd Qfiqgp Nctfkm Histoid Prcservttikm Ofike received ymtr teo^ 
the Rockies Bxptess Pipeline Projeol. Thank you for lending the inrormBtkm re j ^ i ng thii prqioct On Ibe enstera 
poition oftbe pipeline mute (R£X-4Sa8tX threo counties in Missouri, Audrain, Rnlls. and FHce are within the 
ancestiBl urritoTMff of the 0 M £ 6 hbtkMi. In nddicibn, fhMn the p rc f^ 
wefllem portion of the Rockks express Pipeline Prctjcct (REX-West) fhom Randotph to Buchanan counties in 
Missouri and the counts in Kansas are %nlhln Osage ancestral lerrilories. 

In accordance whii the Natkmat Hbtorie Preservation Act, (NHPA) [16 U.S.C. 47^ 
undeitakings suliieGt to the levww prooess am refbrred to hi $101 (d) (tiXAX which ̂ larilies that historic prapertfas 
may have reli^o«» and culture siipiincMice to Indian tribes. Additionally. Sectton 106 of NHPA requires Federal 
agencies 10 consider the effects of ihefa" acikms OA historic properties (36 CPR Pa^ 
Bnvirminiemal Policy Act (43 U^C432 I and 4331-35 and 40 CFR 1501.7(a) of 1969). 

The Osage NatkMk has o vital interest In pnntecting its historic and ancestral culturat resources. The Osage Piadaa 
accepts yo«r lavitatioB to partfcipale In the Rockies iCxpreiB Pipcflne Projact as a coasaltiag parly hrterestad 
la identfiyiiic and pratecifaig oultaral rasourcas locatad ia (ha pipeliae nmile in the stales of Mbsoari and 
Kansas. Hie Osnge Nation Historic Preservation Office looks forward to receiving and reviev^ng the cultural 
resowce survey reports for the proposed RCX-Bast Project m Mismri . The Osage Natkai requires that eultumt 
resource survc r̂ personnel and reports fi>lbw the Secretary of Interior's standards and guidelines. 

ShouU you have any questions or need any additional inlbrmation please Ibel tree to contact me at the number 
and/cr email address listed below. Thank you for consulting with the O s i ^ Nation on this matter. 

Dr. Andrea A. Hunter 
Tribal Historic Pn»ervation Officer 

Phone: (918) 287-5328 * Bmail: ahunter@osagetribe.oig 

027 GnancMdw. Pawhuslffl. OK 74056. (918) 287-5446, Fax (913) 267-8562 

mailto:ahunter@osagetribe.oig
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April 10,2008 

Leon Campbell 
Chairperson 
Iowa Tn*be ĉ  Kansas and Nebraska 
3345 Thrasher Road 
White Cloud, KS 66094 

Re: Rockies Express Pipeline-East Project (REX-East) Survey Results -
Supplemental 
NEPA and Sectbn 106 Consultatk)ns 
FERC Docket No. CP07-208-000 

Dear Mr. Campbell: 

In a letter dated May 10, 2006, Kinder Morgan Pipeline Energy Partners LP nivHed the 
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska to participate In the consultation process for 
the Rockies Express East (REX-East) Pipelne project in a letter to Rockies Express 
dated June 12,2006, you expressed an Interest in the REX-East Project and requested 
that the Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska be consulted on the project. Enclosed are 
copies of supplement Phase I cultural resources surveys conducted In Missouri, Illinois, 
Indiana, and Ohio. 

The REX-East Project is regulated by the FERC under Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas 
Act (15 USC 717). As such, the project is subject to review under NEPA and Sectton 
106 of the NHPA. The reports were filed with the FERC April 11. 2008 with the 
stipulation that it be considered privileged and confidentiaL The reports are lal>eled 
^xiontains Privileged Informatton—Do Not Release,** and they will not be made putslic at 
anytime. 

1 look fonvard to receiving your comments regarding the REX-East project, please 
contact me by letter at the address above, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 
klkrause @nrohiccom. I kx}k forward to woridng with you on this project 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enclosure: Supplemental cultural survey reports 

cc: Bizabeth Dolezal, NRG, Inc. 
Jim Thompson and Chariie Bertram, Rockies Express 

MIHNEAPOUS . HOUSTON - DENVER . PROVIDEMCE • CHARIOTTC - BATON HDUGE - K i m A N D 

http://www.NRC-LLC.coin
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Ust of enctosed supplement reports for the REX-East project. 

REX-
East-

M O ^ 

REX-
EasHL-

10 

Tttini Supplemental Pttase I Cultural Resourcea Survey of 
tttertorVwastemMissouii Segment of t ie Proposed 
Rockies Express Pjpsftw-Easf (REX-Eaat) Project Corridor, 
Audrain, RaJb, and Pike Counties. Missouri. 

Human Skeletal Remains Protection AcA Permit 2O07'76, 
Pre^i^iaryn^jortonPt«^elbExca)nthorJsat11PK1771 
(KM81/82: Fomteriy 11PH89), Section 7. T7S/R4W, P9<s 
County, IL (draft) Kathiyn Egan-Bruhy 

REX-
East-IL-

11 

REX-
EasMN-

06 

Supplemental Phase I Afcttaeologlcat and D e ^ Test 
Investigations Roddes Express ̂ pe^ne-East (REX-EasQ 
Project, Pike, Scott, Morgan, Sangamon, Cttristlanr Mactxi, 
J!J° ' 'J^\ l?°f^?' ^ ^ Edgar Countios. Il&nois. VoL l-iU 

Roboftson* James, Kathryn Egan-Bruhy, 
Ctnrles Moffat, Allison l ingo, Jaclyn Ulis, 
KaAhertne GukX, Daniel Goatley; Kent Taylor, 
andQ.WMiam 

Historic S^uc^ures Survey For ffte PK^XKed flo^des 
Express PipeSne-East (REX-EAST) f̂ K^ect - Spread 4 (MP 
238.2-MP 301.1). Vennmon, Parke, Putnam, Hendncks 
CwgTtfgs, Indiana (draft and SnaQ 

Sarah GoodeTraum 

REX-
East-IN-

24 

Adc&tonal Pt)ase I Arct)aeok)0Gal Sun^y (October 2QQ7-
Fetjruary 2008) ̂  ttie Proptied Rockies Brpress PipeHne-
East (F^X-EAST) Prefect-^)read 4 (MP 236.2'MP 
301.1), Including the Wattash Repouie, VemtiSkm, Parke, 
Putrtan, Hendridts Counties, IntXaia. 

Slevsre, J. Sanderson, Timothy Uoyd, 
Jeremy Davis, I j^Sen Alz. Wlffiam 
Chadwidc arxl Joel Klein 

REX-
East-IN-

26 

Soope of Wodc Third Mot)iSzation Pttase It Testify 
Suppiementai Work ai Four Sites and New Work at t̂ dur 
New Sites, Oecatiff.and Fianfcfin Counties, Indiana. 

LBG 

REX-
EasMN-

27 

REX-
East-

OH-14 

Scqpe of tVorfc: Rocldes Express EastP t̂eOne Profect 
(REX East) Spread 4 (V&rriSSon, F^rk, Putnam, Hendrkiks, 
Counties) Ptiase II Work Plan fyrPrettistofk! S l ^ 12H^94. 

Rockies Express (REX) East' Ot)k> (FERCDocket Pkf. 
CP07-208'000). Spread 6, Proposed NoB l̂ eroutB (Reroute 
2034). Perry County, Otvo • Management Stenmary. 

J. Sanderson Stevens 

Mk^elHomun 

REX-
Easl-
OH-IS 

Request tor Expei^ted Review of Sltes33BU1039 and 
33WA823 OavMKIhge 

REX-
Easl-

OH-17 

Ptiase I Archeotogtoat Survey ̂ ^ Proposed Rockies 
Express East Pip^ne Proiect, Pickaway, Fafr^ekt. Peny, 
Muskm^jm, Quemsey, Noble, Bebnont, and Monroe 
Counties, Otikt, Tt^SipplernentaL Vol. I - I I I 

Homum. Mlcha^ Andrew BocldKxst, Aatcm 
Otte, Chris Heidenrich, Katherine Grandine, 
Benlamin Rlggte. and Keith Seramur 
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April 10,2008 

Mr. Ray Haffner 
Princli:^ Chief 
Wea Incfian Tr%>e 
715 Park Ave. 
Lafayette, IN 47904 

Re: Rockies Express Pipelkie-East Project (REX-East) Survey Res i ^ -
Supplemental 
NEPA and Section 106 Consultattons 
FERC Docket No. CP07-208-000 

Dear Mr. Haffner: 

In a letter dated May 10, 2006, Kinder Morgan Pipeline Energy Partners LP invited tlie 
Wea Indian Tribe to participate in the consultation process for the Rockies Express East 
(REX-East) Pipeline project. In a letter to Rockies Express dated Ĵune 28, 2006, you 
expressed an interest in the REX-East Project, especially In Parke, Putnam, Shelby, 
Franklin, and Rush Counties, Indiana and in an e-mail dated July 12, 2006, you 
requested that the Wea Indian Tribe be consulted on the project. Enck)sed are copies of 
supplement Phase I cultural resources surveys conducted in ^^ssou^l. Illinois, Indiana, 
and Ohk). 

The REX-East Project is regulated by the FERC under Section 7(c] of the Natural Gas 
Act (15 USC 717), As such, the project is subject to review under NEPA and Section 
106 of the NHPA. The reports were filed with the FERC April 11, 2008 with the 
stipulation that it be consKlered privileged and confidential. The reports are lat>eled 
"Contains Privileged Information—bo Not Release," and they will not be made public at 
any time. 

1 \ock forward to receiving your comments regarding the REX-East project Please 
contact me by letter at the address above, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 
klKrause@nrQinc.com. I k)ok fonward to working with you on this project. 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.P.A. 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enck>sure: Supplemental cultural survey reports 

cc: Elizabeth Dolezal, NRG, Inc. 
Jim Thompson and Charlie Bertram, Rockies Express 

MIHNEA^mJS • HOUSTOH • DENVER • PKOVIDCHCE • CHARtOTTE - BATON ROUOI - POIVrLAND 
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List of enclosed suiî alement reports for the REX-East prefect 

HEX-
East-

MOOS 

Ttilrd Supplemental Pttase I Cultueat Resources Survey of 
ffiel^tortiwastemMssouri Segment of tiie Proposed 
Rockies Express PipeSne-East (REX-EasO P^^ect Corrktor, 
Aurtaln. Rails, and Pike Counties, Missouri 

REX-
East-IL-

10 

Human Skeletal R e n t a l f>rotaction Act Permit 2O07-7S. 
PreSminary Report on Ptiase lb Excavattons at 11PK1771 
(KAA81/82: Fonnerfy 11PKB9), Section 7, T7Sffi4W, Pike 
County, IL (dmtp Katttryn Egan-BrUiy 

REX-
EasML-

11 

Sufv>lem»aal Ptiase I Arct iaer^o^caimd Deep T ^ t 
kivesSgsdkjns Rockies Express Plpe»ie-East (REX-EasO 
Prpfect. Piks. Scott, Morgan, Sangamon, Cfwjstiaa Macon, 

lltinois. VoL I-III 

Robensoa James. Kathryn Egan-Bruhy, 
Charies Moffat, Alison Lange, Jaclyn LRUs. 
Katherine Quidl. Daniel Goatley. Kent Taylor, 
and G. WWam Monac 

REX-
East-IN-

08 

REX-
East-IN-

24 

REX-
East-IN-

26 

REX-
East-IN-

27 

REX-
East-

OH-14 

REX-
East-

OH-15 

REX-
East-

OH-17 

Histork^StmcturesSunrey Fertile Proposed Rockies 
Express Pipetine-East (REX-EAST) Proiect - Spread 4 (MP 
238.2-MP 301.1). Verrrmon. Parke, Putnam, Henddcks 
Counties, Indiana ( t ^ : ^ mid BrwJ) 

Additional Ptiase I Arcttaeokjgical Sun/ey (October 2007-
February 2006) tor the Proposed RacMas Express f*lpeline-
£as} ^EX-EAST) Pm/ect - Spread 4 (MP 238 .2 - MP 
301.1), tnctudhg the Wabash ReroiaB, VerniHlton, Parke. 
Putntan, Hendricks Counties. Indiana. 

Scope of Wodc ThkdMobiMzationPtase 11 Testmg 
Supplemental Wtirk at Four Sites and New Wori( at Four 
New Sites, Decatur,and Franktin Counties, trxBana. 

Scope of Wbdc Rookies Express East P^)elhe Proiect 
(REX ^ s i ) Spread 4 (VermWkxi, Pad(, Putnam, Hendrk^ks, 

Piase U Work Plan tor Prehistorki Site 1^E294. 

Rockies Express (REX) East - Ohk) (FERC t^ocket Na 
CP07-20d-000), SprextS, Proposed No^ f^eroute (Pteroute 
2034), Perry (bounty, Otito'Management Summary. 

Sarah GoodeTraum 

Stevens, J . Sanderson, Tlmoltiy Uoyd. 
Jeremy Davis, Leiellen Atz, William 
Chadwlck, and Joel Klein 

LBG 

Request tor Expe(ffted Review cf sues 33BU1039 and 
33WA823 

Ptiase lArGheotoglcal Sunny ferti le Proposed Rockies 
Express East f^p^ ine Project, Pickaway, Fairiiekl, Peny, 
Muskingum, Guernsey, thbte, Beknont, andMomoe 
Counties. Ohto, Third Supplementat. VoL I - ttl 

J . Sandereon Stevens 

Mdiae l Homum 

David Kfinge 

Homum, Michael, Andrew Bockhorst, Aaron 
Otte. Chris Heidenrich, Katherine Qrandlrte. 
Benjamin Higgle, and Keith Senarmif 


